
LIUKI® 
High-speed,Cylinder-bed, 1-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine 
~,m::,; IJ /~--~':I ~'-*if J:."f~j}J~ ~) ✓.f"-1,- □ ':I?~:/ :,t 

·MOF-3904-0E4 
High-speed,Cylinder-bed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine 
il,m::,; IJ /~-~':I F=*at .t"f&j}J~ ~J ✓,t-,,-~':I?~::,;:,, 

MOF-3914-BEG 

PARTS LIST 

29191905 
No.1107-03 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanatlon of codes 

1) "* • mark .......... means this part Is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change.refer to ·Ust for lnformaUon of change•. 

2) ·01• .................. refer to •Note· explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the ·aty· column 

• Each numeral Indicates the number of parts required. 

• •0.1· and ·2.s· Indicate the length (In meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted Ones on the Figures Indicate assembly parts. 

,~-~ lJ A 1-- C:'1Jffl ,~PM l,-C 

1. n J:1:Ja0 80fd.f!UWJ 

1) "*" EIJ ........... 81Jm)o.>1<-~ :,,, ~ J::J:t9il,-C~mHtJ!~tLtt8HU:ll~l, s:T. 

!lJ!l'il81i0 SU!ftHll 1J At-" Ja:.ffli l,-C < 1:!~ .. ,. 

2) •01• ............... A.-~~0" ~Ba" o.>!JUIJJt•m l,-C < le~'-'• 

2. aa■o.>ll*lt, llll~ff l,, 0.1.. 2.5@(1)J'.ttllt, :6\~ {11!,<tl;<- t-Jl,) ~- ldtT. 

3. B:a■0 C ) It .. IISA~flldl."C'-',g=ftlsffa~'.).fti: t~Ji~l,;t't. 

4. -f7At-A.-~O)- - - - - ~It.. ffltldi?i»-t..:.tHl~l,t;. 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

CONTENTS 

1§1 ~ 

1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) •••..••.••.••.••••..•..••••••.•.••••••••.•.••.•....•••••..•..•••• 1 

7 v-All'1 (I) 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) ••.•.••••••.••••••....••.••.••••••••••••••.•••.•••••••••••••••••• S 

7 v-Anlffi (2) 

8. CRANKSJIAn COMPONENTS •.••.••...•.•••.•••....•••••••.•••••••...•.••.•••••.••...••.. 6 

~MDIHI 
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFI' COMPONENTS ...•..•..•..••.......•...•.........••.•••••..••.• 7 

tt•IIJfafflHi 
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) •••••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 9 

)l lJ flS)ffi (1 ) 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ••••••.•••••••••••••••••••.••••••..•.••••••••••••••• 11 

;a •J Ill~ ( 2 ) 

7. UPPER FEED·MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 18 

J:,! fJ IJ,Q\ (l ) 

8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) •.•...•••.•••....•.......•..••.••••.••••.••• 15 

J:~ fJ Mffi ( 2 ) 

9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ••••.••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••.••••..••••••• 17 

1:1v-,~, "f Jv-,~na• 
10. PRESSER :FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ••.•••••••••••••.•••••.•••.••.••••••..•••.••.•.•...••.• 19 

ff~ itlnffi (1) 

11. PRESSER :FOOT COMPONENTS (2) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••.••• 21 

ff~ it.Ill• ( 2) 

12. TlmEAD TENSION COMPONENTS •••..••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , , •••••••••••••••• 23 

IMJJJ~lllffi 

18. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS .•••••...•..•.• , •••••.•••••••...•••.••••• , , • , , .•.••••.... , . 25 

"f )( A IMf fA 

14. UPPER IrnlFE COMPONENTS .••.••..••••.•.•.••..•...••.••.••••• , ........•..•....•.•.... 27 

J:.,c 7'IIO{A\ 

16, NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .••..•••• , , ••••••••....•. , .•.••.••••••••.• 28 

ft?fdP.fHlffi 

16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..•...••.•.••...•.•.•.•••.......•.••. , .....•.• 29 

MhbriilflU• 
17.SEMI-SUNKENTYPETABLECOMPONENTS ••..••••...•.•.....•.•••••....•.•......•••.••• 31 

JjlJ:A;:--7' Mlllti 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

18.srANDCOMPONENTS(Z•T) ........•...•.........•........•.......••...............•••... 83 

M)Oftffi ( Z • T) 

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOF-3904,3904E,3914,8914E) .•.......•...........•. 86 

*rt:lttt100ffi(MO-3904,8904E,8914,3914E}ff) 

20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ............•...............••..•..........•....•• 87 

t:i!Ut!JtQJ&liAffl 

21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ••.••.......•..•..••.••..•..•.•••....••••.•.•••.•.• 39 

~J!ffiffl VA I--

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...•...•..•..•......................•.....•...•••.........• 40 

fflel 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

RAME COMPONENTS (1) 
1. F lfflM (1 ) 

7v-Aa;c.11ffl 

27 

28~ 

14 

20 

-1-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

1 
2 
3 
4 
6 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 · 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

122-00200 
122-00309 
122-00408 
R0-3152001-00 
122~00607 
TA-1450404-RO 
SH-4050866-SP 
122-29100 
SS-2090520-SL 
121-01515 
B 114:0-716-000 
NS-6090310-SN 
SS-7090530-SP 
Sll-4040666-SP 
SS-3090610-SP 
118-03004 
SS-7090610-SP 
122-00903 
SS-8110410-TP 
122-00804 
121-03206 
121-01408 
122-90151 
SS-4120615-SP 
SY-4041065-SP 
121-03404 
123-00109 
123-00208 
SH-4051065-SP 
123-00605 
SS-6110610-TP 
SS-7110910-SP 

FEED YECHAI SH COVER 
GASKET A 
GASKET :B 
RUBBER RING 
COVER 
RUBBER PLUG D=l4.5 L=4 
SCREW 
CHIP GUARD COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 ~=6 
CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER 
SPRING 
NUT 9/64-40 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 
SCREW M4 L:;;:6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L:;;:6 
LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
LOOPER COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3. 6 
LOOPER COVER BRACK.ET 
LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE 
GUIDE PLATE 
CROSS COVER ASH. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 
LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING 
REAR PLATE 
PLANE COVER PACKING 
SCREW 
UPPER FEED COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 6 

-2-

t'J1J7"~ 
t'J1J7" ~ 1'• ,~!IA 
t'J97" ~ 1'' ,~!I B 
09~?· 
t'J1J f3i)t,'77 1~ 
~){t~ D=l4. 5 L=4 
t"• n• 15 La8 
"j.J'J"A" -J,,:.· -
tAJ7i,• 9/64-40 L=5 
Y./?7,' 'bl\" -7,\.11\' -
!,-}\· '}JI\' - ". $ 
P11J'J:1'1~ 9/64-40 
Vlt7i,• 9/64-40 L=4.6 
t"• J*'" H4 L=6 
Vii)" 9/64-40 L=6 
~-1'·.il\'- t~,·,·IJ 
v~t,i)• 9/64-40 L=6 
.,,_,... -trN -
.. ~i,· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
1'-1\' -1J1'" - 9t~·-< 
~-I\' -'hi\' -it:s: ~., 
i-l\'-t,1'·-~·1r·I\·) 
3':lt,I\' - ?;t 
7"' *'° 3/16-28 Lg6 
7"" i,• M4 L=IO 
i-~·-bl\'-ttl "'* 
Mi-'17~ 
fv{'/.~1~r.• ,~'J 

71\" *'' ~,t,9tm·-
t7$,• 11/64-40 Lg6 
vit7*'' 11/64-40 L=B.5 

1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
l 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 

.1 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

g-. 2;l 
~ . 

13 19 

b 

17 

49 ~ 
I 

39 
I 

40 

38 

d 
I 

2~~y 
20--\Y! 

29 

-s-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

~._NQ _ -~O!E •••• f~ BO.:. __ • __ • __ -~ ~_s_ (l _R_I_ f _T_ ! _9_N _______ •• ___ t_. ~. _,r_ .1. _. __ . _. 9tJ __ 

1 121-00418 UPPER COVER ~9fJA• - 1 

2 121-00707 GASKET hfJl.Y7 7-9- J\. ,~~ 1 

3 121-00608 OIL CAP tf3.f):J.7t 1~ 1 

4 Stl-4051265-SP SCREW. ,M6 L=l2. 74'' i,• 115 L=l2 6 

5 121-00806 OIL DRAiN SCREW 7-<M--o/, l\{.1~i,• 1 

6 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING o,~,· 1 

7 02 121-01952 BELT COVER ASM. "" 1,UI\" ·(?~) l 

8 02 CM-3002000-Al CAUTION LABEL(16) 'l~j~,l.~-{)-;4(16) (1) 

9 02 121-01903 BELT COVER 4\. &~bl\' - (1) 

10 03 121-01903 BELT COVER "" 1M11\' - 1 

11 02 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1 { S1tfALL) • 7~t· ~;4\· & l()s9) 1 

12 04 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL. , 3 (SMALL) . 7~t•~;4\·;4 3()3~) l 

13 100-04109 GROUND MARK ?· 7!f~• ,-? 1 

14 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 7"' iY 15/64-28 L=12 3 

15 SH-4040866-SP SCREW j-1\" *'' 3 

16 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 J;J*'' H4X0.7 L=S 1 

17 122-90369 BRAND LA VEL ASM. 7' ;)~· ;11: ;4 ,~ 1 

18 SH-4040601-SC SCREWM4X0.7 L=6 T""Jt,· M4X0.7 L=6 2 

19 TA-2050805-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;(t~ D=20.5 L=8 1 

20 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 16/64-28 L= 11 • 8 D1b9t•~~ 15/64-28 l 

21 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE -n~, ~·" 2 

22 TA-1701107-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ 1 

23 SS-6110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L:::7 ~;i*Y 11/64-40 L=7 1 

24 WZ-0860302-KO WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 t~'ll•~t•b•i 8.5X12.5X0.3 l 

25 83013-141-HOA WASHER L{~o,~· tfxt'$ f''II'* 1 

26 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET " b· 'IIJ\. -~· " l 

27 SS-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 .1 1kt7i)• 9/64-40 L=6.l 2 

28 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE :;lil' 'JJI\' • 1 

29 115-03703 SCREW STUD )f.1-t• I~ 4 

30 WP-0761576-SD WASHER 7. 5Xl 9Xl . 5 t;f•t•i 7.5X19Xl.5 4 

31 WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8. 2Xl 5X2 ~•;J•j•i 8,2Xl5X2 4 

32 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 ri,11,t,~ 9/32-28 4 

33 122-01166 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77•7~•19(?~) 1 

34 122-01117 OIL RESERVOIR 77•;~•,9 (1) 

35 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 09~?· (1) 

36 SH-0081001-SD SCREW ~,;;(b" 118 L=lO (I) 

37 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3Xl3 "''" 9~?· t· ~ 1 

38 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 ~:itt~ D= 12. 5 L=4 1 

39 TA-0800604-RO PLUG D=8 L=4. 6 ~:itt~ D=8X4. 5 1 

40 TA-1470702-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;tt~ 1 

41 122-58000 BUSH j(*J' .,,,.. _,. )').1. 1 

42 01 121-06201 · BELT COVER "' l~:bl\. -(B) l 

43 01 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 L-=20 ,1,i1i,· D=4. l L=20 2 

44 122-01208 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 11' :;~· ,, 1'' ,~) 1 

45 121-01804 COOLING FAN PLATE 1,,(tt'77~ ~ ~ 1 

46 S!l-1040801-SC SCREW K4X0.7 L=8 fj:J*Y M4XO. 7 L=8 1 

47 SM-4040866-SP SCREW t"· *" 2 

48 121-00517 UPPER COVER GASKET fJ?J111\' -I\" ,~'I 1 

49 122-60205 SIDE COVER '}~;(~'}J1'· - 1 

50 121-00301 SI DE COVER GAS'KET 'J?;('/1,1'' -I\',~~ 1 

NOTE (t!la) 01. ••• FOR JE JEffl 

02 •••• FOR JAPAN a *JD 
03 •••• FOR EXPORT MW.ffl 
04 •.•• FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE) tlllfUD(JEJ;tiif <) 

-4-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

-5-

. ·. :·: · ·····.··, . ·.·:. ··: ·.·· . 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

~-Jq __ }!op: ____ r~ ~O.: _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ '! 1! _ s_ ~ _R _(_ f _ T .. l 9 _ N __ .. ________ _t __ ~ __ "- _ 1 ________ 9t.r __ 

1 SS-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 6 ~,i*o/' 11/64-40 L=6.6 1 

2 122-04004 THRUST HOLDER -JJ?J" V ;t7i~~'J 1 
3 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~~i,• 11/64-40 L=4 1 

4 01 SB-3120003-0A BEARING :m:ft W?~'J 1 

6 01 SB-3120003-0B BEARING :ID:b" 9)° ?fJ'J 1 

6 01 SB-3120003-0C BEARING lD1J' W ?fr'J 1 

7 01 SB-3120003-0D BEARING Jll:/J' W ?fJIJ 1 

8 01 SB-3120003-0E BEARING :IP:fJ' W?fJIJ 1 

9 122-10100 SLIDE BLOCK )' 3!W .t?~ 'h?'J" V 1 

10 122-04202 BALL BEARING D ,i)"? i'-& ~•1,)?' D l 
11 122-92009 CRANKSHAFT o/i;•? 1 

12 SS-5080212-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 I\',{!,~• i,· 5 

13 8S-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3. 6 ~~i,• 1/8-44 L=3.6 1 

14 122-04103 0 IL ADJUST I NG SCREW .:r.Y:1t f3f/t1i,• A 1 

15 122-03907 CRANK SHA.FT BUSHING C C,t~1, 1 

16 Bl212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER j• -1,~· .YY"J?' ~,t9 1 

17 01 Bl211-804-000 BALL BEARING B ,io/'? t·-i~•79~9• B 1 

18 121-24609 STOPPER (R) i-1'" -n,~• 7H' ;it =W 2 

19 121-32166 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. ~J: ;{;(IJ'~. ,~ 1 

20 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ,x )l;(P:, ~ • (1) 

21 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 v1,t7*;• 11/64-401=18 (2) 

22 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7. 8 vit7*)' 11/64-40 L=7.8 l 

23 SS-7110840-SP SCREW.11/64-40 L=7.8 'llt;i;• 11/64·40 L=7.8 1 

24 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 18 Y~t;i;• 11/64-401=18 3 

25 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. nY?~· t 1111'' ?~ 1 

26 121-09104 CONNECTING ROD M?~· ~ n,r· (1) 

27 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 18 y1,t7*'' 11/64-401=18 (2) 

28 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. ,,i-n·-~v9i'(?~) l 

29 SS-71118I0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 vit7i;• 11/64-40 L=l8 (2) 

30 SM-6061202-TP SCREW H6 L=l2 u,1Jnt,;.• -'1' Y6 L=l2 (1) 

31 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 V&t7i)• 11/64-40 L=l4 (2) 

32 121-24400 STOPPER (L) 1-n·-n,~· 7~r·~ t,·, 2 

33 122-16158 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASY. , A )~1,-n· -~'197' ?~ 1 

34 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 vJt7*o/" 11/64-40 L=l4 (2) 

35 SS-9161210-TP SCREW 16/64-28 L= 11. 8 u,i?i'l~ 16/64-28 (1) 

36 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L:;:18 vit,i,• 11/64-40 L=l8 (2) 

37 SS-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 I.=16 01i?j•~~ 9/32-28 L=16 1 

38 122-03816 FLYWHEEL C J\;(' ~?• IY ( C) 1 

39 01 B1211-804·000 BALL BEARING B ,it"? t•-1~•19'.I?" B 1 

40 115-10609 WASHER I\' 79'.I?· ~~"~ 1 

41 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 t~b·~t·»•*26.4X33.9X3.5 1 

42 R0-3473601:..00 RUBBER RING 09'.I?' l 

43 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER i,i~~, 1 

44 Sll-4050855-SP SCREW t~• ,W HS L=8 3 

45 * 122-80103 OIL SHIELD , :i.o/0 977• 7~ ~ 1 

46 118-11619 COOLING FAN H\:\'?7Y~ l 

47 121-07611 FLYWHEEL A /\;(" ~?• ~'I (A) 1 

48 SS-8161150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10,6 }~*'' 16/64-28 L=l0.5 2 

49 WP-0764016-SP WASHER t7J•t•* 76X20X4 I 

NOTE (t£2) 01 •••• SELECTIVE PART 31tRilUla 

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. , ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED. 

~=•~,~,~©h©&~c~ui~ 

-6-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
ttlllbfdl~ 

13 

r--1--7 a 
I ~151 I I 
I I 
I 
I 11 4.-.-.,,.._ 

-7-

21 

@' 

28~29 

• • 

20 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

~~-JiQ _ -~~ ••• f,yrr ~.: ••• __ .• _. -~ i_s_ g _R_ I_ f _T_ t 9 _N _________ • __ t __ ~ _ -~- .1 _ •• ___ . _ 9tJ •• 

1 121-09260 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. /\9?~•97~v~?7'J?(?~) 1 
2 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L= 14 n,t?7ti,• MG L=l4 (1) 

3 121-09211 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK /\9?~·tJ1~vM:;'J? (I) 

4 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE fJ.-7" 0.02 
6 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT /\9 ?~· 7'1" IJ 1 
6 122-52806 BUSHING,REAR /\.Y'Jr • 1),• ?VJ:'J.~i 1 
7 121-12306 FELT A J\9 11'.193.77:r:I,}- A l 

8 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR J\9?r•l),•? l))Pj~, I 
9 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 W=lO i7~r~t D=12 W=lO ?~ 2 

10 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 r'J.~;• 1/4-40 L=6 (4) 

11 + 123-03806 COVER /\9:b'J9.i91J/\· - 1 
12 03 UDC-270Bl100 NEEDLE DCX27 # 11 J\9 DCX27 #11 2 

13 121-09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARII AS!I. J\9?~· l)f/j-" (?~) 1 
14 121-09617 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM /\9!fr• 1)~;,· (1) 

15 SM-6061202-TP SCREW MG L=12 n,11ntt· 1,1- HG L=12 (1) 

16 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6. 0 }-j*o/" 9/64-40 L=6 2 

17 122-52904 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK /\9?1' 0 79'.I? 1 

18 02 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 /\9 DCX27 #11 l 

19 02 88-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2. 8 1-,ci,• 1/8-44 L=2,8 1 

20 03 123-04101 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE =t~J\9J\9,{1'f~t·'I 1 

21 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7io/' 9/64-40 L=6 2 

22 02 123-04002 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE J\HH~'lt" 'I l 

23 * 123-72157 NEEDLE HOLDER ASH. ~/~"{3lt/\0 -(053~) 1 

24 121-10227 NEEDLE HOLDER /\9i• ~ (1) 

25 123-72108 NEEDLE HOLDER METAL /\Yi" ~,t~J (1) 

26 * SM-8040612-TP SCREW Jd4 L=6 ~,tb· M4 1=6 1 

27 02 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE J\9•07'17'{ 1 

28 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t~·i,· 11/64-401=6 1 

29 03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =$'IJ\"9 J\91~7'.IU 1 

30 02 121-48607 NEEDLE CLAHP 1 i· !I/\" 9 J\Jr· ;l 1 

31 02 121-11803 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE J\Y-f~ r'lt" 'l'IJ" ·W 1 

32 SH-4040855-SP SCREW 71\.• *'' 1 

33 03 121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =i'.IJ\"9 J\911-f'lt'!I b'{~· 1 

34 03 121-48706 NEEDLE CLAHP, 2-NEEDLE =$'.//\' 9 I\J~;l 1 

35 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND J\H~ Y'~t-<~• .f 1 

36 Sltl-4040855-SP SCREW t11.• $)' 2 

37 SS-6080720-SP SCREW t7*'• 1/8-44 L=7 1 

38 122-80608 NEEDLE CLAHP HOLDER 1\91'' ,c~· \ 1 

39 121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A /\Y1rttx {r1~t1 A 1 

40 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE AHMJI,(~ A l 

41 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING J\Hrff:t J\. i 1 

42 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2. 8 H=4 ~•~i,• D=2.8 H=4 1 

43 03 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ~~l)" 1/8-44 L=2.8 2 

44 01 118-23804 CRANK PIH C t?91~V~ ?7~?t•~ C 1 

45 R0-1082401-:-00 RUBBER RING 09'1,. 1 

46 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASll. l\9?r•~Y!l?t"~C(?~) 2 

47 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .lo/!/ (0.07) 

48 01 121-09906 LINK PINC 1\9 ?~• ~9}'? t· 'I C (2) 

NOTE (ilia) 01 •• , .SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE iURi,\A,~&1$.ffJ 

02 ••.. FORHOF-3904,3904£ IOF~3904,3904EJII 
03 •••• FOR HOF-3914,3914£ HOF-3914,3914E}I 

-8-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
~•J ml~ (I) 

-9-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

Rg._HQ •• liO!E. ___ f~ ~.:. ___ •• _ •• _f! J;_S_ g ,_1_ f _T. l 9_N ___ • _ •••• ___ t_. ~ __ )I_ .1 .. _ ..... 9tJ _. 

1 122-09062 FORKEND CRANK ASM. t'J97~l~'l7~~?~ 1 

2 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L;l[.8 n,t'Jj"lr 15/64-28 (1) 

3 122-09003 F0RKEND CRANK t'J9 1~V~IJ?~IJ ( 1) 

4 122-11801 PUSH BOTTON CAP t,t• ~'!I ~,1• 1 

6 122-11702 PUSH BOTTON STUD t,t• ~~,• 'J 1 

6 RE-0320000-KO E-RING 3.2 Et/" ~~,tJ 3.2 1 

7 121-18600 . OIL SHEET to/$"~})'? k·U·o/-r 1 

8 B1652-704-000 SPRING to/i" ~!I r.• * 1 

9 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C t?97~V~ ?7!/?t" !I C 1 

10 122-08807 RATCHET GEAR SPRING 71:t:,1' ~• y I\" i 1 

11 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2. 9 t7$o/0 1/8-44 L=2, 9 1 

-12 122-08609 RATCHET PAWL SPRING 7fx,r tf1J\• i 1 

13 122-08153 FEED CAM SUPPORT BASE t~91J.Ao/)" ~• -{ ,~ 1 

14 122-08104 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY :t?9:b.A !/)" ~• -{ ( 1) 

15 S8-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 t7i)• 1/4-40 L=7 (2) 

16 122-08203 FEED CAM :t?Y.iA (1) 

17 122-08302 SLIDE BLOCK t?911A 'h'JJ' V ( 1) 

18 122-08401 FEED ADJUSTING CAM t'J9fs9t, 1JA ( 1) 

19 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3Xl3 7.7" 9~?• t• ~ (2) 

20 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2. 7 ~• Y$'' D:;;2.6 H:::2. 7 (1) 

21 122-08500 RATCHET PAWL ;,=xy~ (1) 

22 122-08708 RATCHET GEAR 7fx1~~•~ (1) 

23 SS-6111110-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L;:;11.0 t7~!t' 11/64-40 L:::11 (1) 

24 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L; 4,5 ~j*)' 11/64-401=4.5 (1) 

25 01 SB-3360002-0A BEARING lPt0 ,o/0 ?~i 1 

26 01 SB-3350002-0B BEARING JP.i"9o/•?§t 1 

27 01 SB-3350002-0C BEARING lPN'9o/"?9i 1 

28 01 SB-3350002-0D BEARING Jpt,•jo/"?9i 1 

29 01 SB-3350002-0E BEARING lPt"Yo/'?~t 1 

30 122-08906 CRANK. ROD 'k?9?:;~? P1~• l 

31 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L; 8.5 Y~t7$o/0 11/64-40 L=8,5 1 

NOTE (t£1a) 01 .•. ,SELECTIVE PART 

-10-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

6. FEED MECHANI ~ IJ llllffi ( 2 ) SM COMPONENTS (2) 

-11-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

RJt,JiL _ f!O'!'E .. ___ f~ !0.: .. _ •. - ___ :· _ _ l!} _s_ g _R_I_ LT_ U> _N ______ • __ • __ t __ L _j __ j_ .. ______ !}tJ __ 

I 122-09953 HAUf FEED BAR ASH. t:it?9BWt11'1 l 

2 122.-09904 HAIH FEED BAR ~:i .t?9 3tl-' ti) (1) 

3 122-10001 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 7? it?9 3t~ • tb!I (1) 

4 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E.fJ•~·,t!l 4 l 

5 ll5·29914 WASHER 391'",b}ftx)•?t'1l"t 1 
6 uZ-10308 SLIDE BLOCK s!WmtffMl"v I 
7 118-28050 COLLAR ASH. ttx,·? 117· ?~ 1 

8 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3, 5 J-,~)' 11/64-40 L=3,5 (.1) 

9 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR it'i~.,~ 1 

10 SS-B110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L:s 3. 5 ►jt)' 11/64-40 L=3.5 1 

Ii 122-IOW FEED BAR SOPPORI sm I aw !>:bttx,• 1 I 
12 SS-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 t;t,• 1/4-40 L=6 1 

13 Sl-4040855-SP SCREW t"· ~,· 1 

14 01 122-35107 HAI H FEED DOG ',l t?911' 1 

15 02 lU-36206 HAIN FEED DOG ).l t?911' 1 
16 SS-60908 iU-TP SCREW 9764-40 L0 1 .6 t;;J,' 9764-40 L= I. 6 I 
17 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.6 V&t;*'' 3/32-66 L=6.6 1 

18 122-38101 .AUXILIARY FEED DOG i)'B tm,• 1 

19 122-ll504 SPRIHG n·' fs!)t,t,J\• - ". * 1 

20 01 122-36600 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7'J 'A'J}I\' 1 

2l 02 122-36709 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 71j;fl9ri 1 
22 SS-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 v-7. 5 t7i)• 9/64-40Le7,6 1 

23 122-10605 FEED BAR SUPPORT, LEFT 3W 911'1 »~ tJ' 9 l 

24 122-10606 RUBBER SUPPORT i•,W"!,ll0 U,X 1 

25 121-18303 RUBBER t·!))'~l•l 2 

26 122-l0401 RUBBER CUE i'9f~ll'M-1 I 
27 811-4040855-SP SCREW t,-.•w 2 

28 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 v-9 tj*)' 9/64-40 L;9 ·2 

29 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3. 7X7Xl ttt• tt J 3. 7X7Xl 2 

30 122-10'104 FEED BAR SUPPORT, RIGHT IW !)j!.f ttJ: ~~• 1 

31 122-10803 SPRJNO MF' m ffxn' ;J I 
32 SS-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L""B l!j))• 11/64-40 L""8 1 

33 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L:s 9. 6 t7*'' 11/64-40 L""B.5 1 

34 B3228-711-00B BOBBIN WINDER SPACER 1'1-V~ ,:,-.•-f- 1 

35 122-09102 ROCKER SHAFT t?W'J 1 

36 122-0D201 illR FEED PIN ,.2 mn [ 

37 122-09300 HAUi FEED LINK )2 t99 '"" 
1 

38 B1620-804•000 COLLAR ).lj'J9 t'!I"- 1 

39 B1701-155-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK WASHE *"' J?:J' ,,. 9 ,. ,,. * 1 

40 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 Lall ,5 t7*)• 3/16-28 IPll. 5 1 

41 122-10902 BOSH IRG, FRUHt :m,·Jvlil,J [ 

42 122-09806 LINK 1U'l9 Y~'I 1 

43 122-09706 COLLAR 19t~~ 9~"',- 1 

44 WP-0451026-SH WASHER t;f"1J' l 1 

45 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vit;*)" 11/64-40 I,,:il8 1 

46 122-09468 SUB-FEED ARB ASH. 7~1't?991' (h) 1 
47 122-09508 PIN ,tt'J9 t') ( 1) 

48 122-09409 FEED ROCKER 1? i?9 lfi' (1) 

49 U2-09607 PIN COVER 7?t99 t') ,~ (1) 

50 SS-6080410-SP SCREtf 1/8-44 I.=4 t,.w 11s-44 Lc4 (2) 

61 8S-915JZIO-iP SCREW 16764-28 L::11. 8 u,.m·JF 15764-28 (I) 

52 CS-120101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASII. ljl►9t 'I~ 2 

53 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L; 4.2 ~n,• 1/4-40 L=4.2 (4) 

54 122-11009 BUSH I HG, REAR i?9Y 'I 9)P"~" l 

55 SD-0640321-TP HING& SCREW lr-6.35 H=3.2 ~•~i,• D•6.35 H=3.2 1 

66 122-11406 LINK n·,1sm 9n I 

57 122-11603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION n· iJfaiJt, jt9{9 1 

58 SS-7090540-TP SCRE\f 9/64-40 L=5 V&t;i,• 9/64-40 L=5 2 

59 SH-4050855-SP SCREW f1''i)' 115 L:a8 2 

60 115-29005 STOPPER n· -1::1-t, 1•,"· - 2 

61 riP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2Xl3XI f7''J'JB.2Xl3XI 1 

62 81641-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT t~• - PJ'Jt,. I 

63 81646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW ,~· -~-»,· I 

64 122-11157 ROCK.ER SHAFT ASY. f~•,,3~t1,·,t,~·~ I 

65 121-18709 ROCKER SHAFT KET.AL f~· ~ fa,tn''J ,t~J 1 

66 R0-0601601-00 RUBBER RIRG 09!1?' I 

67 CS-087081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. l;lUH~ 1 

68 SS-81I0410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L"' 3. 5 1-~)• 11/64-40 L"'S.6 (2} 

69 122-11306 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER t~ · 913,u,1· 1 

70 CS-087081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. lj;tMN·~ 1 

u B1636-804-000 PIH it=txt, !b:t►9T' e· ~ (I) 

72 SS-8110410-TP SCREW l l/64-40 L= 3. 5 1-~,- 11/84-40 L=-3.5 (1) 

73 * 122-12007 FELT PRESSER 7~Mtx 1 

74 • 122-12106 OIL RETURN FELT :b~b,1d► 1 

NOTE OHD 01 •••• SELECTIVE PART iiiRIS& 

-12-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

7. UPPER FEED ME J:~ IJ 00" ( I ) CHANISM CO:MPONE -- __ NTS(ll 

30 

22 

23 

7 
I 

~20 l 
I 1-u 
I 9 I 
I I 
I I 
L I ____ _J 

-'1 
I 

I 
I 
I I 48 I~•~--- ,'1 

/',,, 

(1 . 

~ 
15 

I 
i ,/ ) 

/,,- _/ 
, / /, 

,,/,,, 
/- 71 · . 

10 
51 66 

62 j_ 641'1~ A ~ 
17 ~ 45 48 iD 16 

60 ~ ]f-42 

............ -1 
..,....-1 (34 : 

~ 1~1 ~ 21 1 

~L-i; 

26 

L-, ...... ( 
33 

3 

-13-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

(. J(Q __ ~O!E- ___ f~ ~o.t ________ •• 1l J _ s_ g _R_ l f _T_ t 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ -"'- _ 3 ________ 9tJ __ 

l 123-09100 HORIZONTAL ARK C :H,.•m··c l 
2 122-92603 HORIZONTAL SHAFT ;t-f1,.i)"9 1 

l 123-09308 VERTICAL ROD ,·::r~~ 0,1-· 1 
-I 123-09407 VERTICAL SLIDE BLOCK )•:a,,•jt'JV 1 

s 123-09506 VERTICAL ADJUST PIH ,. 3~t· ;«:a!)t1t· 'J 1 
6 123-09606 ADJtnn m 11 -srj>j f39t"9T' 1 
1 123-09704 ADJUST ARY SPRING f39UtJ1· ". i 1 
8 123-09803 SHAFT ltETAL(FRONT) ,-: 3~t• ,. 9VX'}.'1, l 
9 123-09802 VERTICAL SHA.FT REAR JIETAL ,.. :a,,. ,. 99)11~,., l 

10 123-10009 SHAFT ,. 3!)t•)·? 1 
II 123-10108 OPPER FEED SLIDE BLOCK 9!li?!Ji9:iv I 
12 123-10207 UPPER FEED BAR '9V.t?9:a,t-• 911'1 l 
13 123-10308 OIL THROWER RUBBER PRESSER 7T~J:rJitt:c 1 
14 123-06007 LlmR RUBBER mi-:ti l 

15 123-10504 FEED BAR FELT ;t!)J,"9»~~itJi1%&J, 1 
16 123-10603 GUIDE X ::iW 9:bib' •W l 1 
17 123-10702 GUIDE B 3!WtJt)j·.ws 1 
18 123-10850 ADJUST SCREW ASH. 9!'1itfXt3!)t,*)' ?~ 1 

19 123-10801 ADJUST SCREW 9Vifx1a!)t,*Y (1) 

20 123-10900 ADJUST SCREiY PLATE 1a9t,*,- -J.tH~ (1) 

21 12:J-08409 HtiiL, RE1R M"·M h' J9Ju,tJJ, I 
22 123-1100'1 UPPER PRESSER SPRIMG ;9ttXI\'* I 
23 123-11106 UPPER PRESSER SLIDE BLOCK 9!'1ifDV 1 

24 123-12203 SIW'T SCRE\1 BACE ~t~.t,W-t 1 

25 123-12302 SHAFI' SCRE\1 ~t~:b,J-W l 

2B (23-08300 MErlL, FRONT }1,.1JF'9j·nxm I 
2'1 TA-0340201-RO PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=S )-)(t'!I D::3.4X3.9 LD2 1 

28 116-66809 OIL SEAL ;,~,·, t•u,,-i 1 

29 119-13407 SL IDE BLOCK WASHER 9Vt?9 i?=nt· ft i l 

30 119-14405 NUT 'f39'c1 i,· t,J- I 
31 03 BiBl2-804-C00 CKAHK PIH C flmid 97!/Jf' ~ C I 
32 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW 9!'1{1-~, ,.. *:In' I 
33 CS-100101E·SH THRUST COLLAR A.SIi. l{~{)•tljlJ,1J7•(?~) 2 

34 SS-8660530-TP- SCREW l/4-40 L1:1 4. 5 )-j*'' 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2) 

36 CS-1 ll lOlH-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. '93?,.).?l7l}-j7•(?~) . l 

38 SS-8680330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3. u Fjt,· 1/4-40 L=3 (I) 

37 83525-704-000 OIL FELT 1'!19)-' - VJ:j~ .. 7J:1,}- 2 

38 Nll-6040000-SN MUT H4 P11J~t,} 114 1 

39 NH-6080011-SF NUT HS D11Jtt,} 118 1):1 l 

40 RE-0400000-KO E-RIMG 4 Eft~I--J.V 4 l 

41 Sii-9051203-CP SCREW 516 Lal 2 P11ih' IF 115 l.=12 2 
42 SH-9061250-TP SCREW H6 Lal2 n1b?i" &'t- 16 I.=42 1 

43 SH-9061260-TP SCREW M6 L=IZ o,IJ?*" i1- H6 L"'l2 ·1 

44 SS-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=-'l v&f7*)• 11/64-40 L~7 1 

45 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,S t7*)" ll/64-40L=4,8 1 

46 SS-6 I IU620-1 P SCREW l 1764-40 L=4. b b:W 11)64-40 L=4.5 I 
47 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 6 tji,· 11/64-40 LA6.5 1 

48 SS-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L;::8 t7$,• 11/64~40 L=8 1 

49 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 vAt7*j' 9/64-40 L=3,5 l 

50 SS·7H0740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 La7 tltj*'' 11/64-40 L=7 1 

Si 123-11202 OIL WICK (HORJZONJ'lL) ,•99J·,·n1·7,~csjJ I 
52 83626-'104-000 OIL FELT ,.991-• - v.t-J.511- ,xi• 2 

63 TA-018040HIO NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP • ,tt~ D:: 1. 8X2. 1 L=4 • 3 1 

54 TA-0180401-llO NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP J-;<t~ D=l .8X2. l L=4.3 1 

65 TA-0340201-RO PLUG D=3.4X3.9 LaS J,,tt) D::3.4X3.9 L=2 1 

56 rl-0800601-RO PLUG D=8X8. 2 L=S Fjt~ D=SXB.2 L=S l 
57 WP·0371036·SD WASHER 3. 7X6Xl t7'· ft i 3. 7X6Xl 1 

68 WP-0461026-SH WASHER t,t· 11·) 1 

59 WP-0821016-SH WASHER ttt·t,·) 1 

60 123-05406 TOP FEED DOG Llf1'ER B 9!11991'.97~-B 1 

61 123-05504 OPPER FEED DUG LIF IER B SPRING 97,-Bl\':f I 

62 . 01 119-36614 TOP PEED DOG 9!'1.it9A' I 

63 02 119-36804 TOP FEED DOG 99'?9J\' 1 

64 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 16/64·28 L=l 1.8 P,fJt~ 4-1- 15/64-28 I 

65 NS-6160430-SP HUT 16/64-28 P1fJ?t1~ 15/64-28 1 

66 SS-6 IZI020-SP SCREW 3716-28 La 9.6 b.# 3716-28 L:i9.6 I 

67 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :1)'!, 0.08 

68 03 123-16600 OILWIClt(VERTICAL C) l{~-t)•977•7)~(~7C) 1 

69 03 123-16402 OIL WICK(VERTICAL A) x-1,.1,·,1,·,,~c~1A.> 1 

70 03 123-16501 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B) A{~{)"977"7)~(~7B) 1 

1i 03 (23-18109 UiLWICK(vERTICALl) 1' aff· t W7' 7:,:,(31,-1) I 

72 03 123-16808 OILWICK(VERTICAL B) ,•39~•,•m•7,)(J7B) l 

73 03 123-16907 OIL WICK(VERTICAL C) )'39t0 77'7))(~1C) 1 

'14 123-l'l103 OIL fflCK(HORIZOMTAL) A{~1,·111·,,)CBl) l 

MOTE (tl:E) Ol •••• FORKOF-3904,3904E KOF-3S04,3904E}D 
02 •••• FORKOF-3914,3914E HOF-3914,3914Effl 
03 •••• SELECTIVE PART iURiHL 

-14-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

8. UPPER FEED MEO .1::1! I) f!II«\ ( 
2

) HANISM COMPONENTS (2) 

-15-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

1 
2 
3 
4 
6 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
26 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 . 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

123-08003 HORIZONTAL FEED CAY 
123-08102 CAM SPACER 
123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD 
123-08300 METAL,FRONT 
123-08409 METAL, REAR 
122-92504 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT 
123-08607 HORIZONTAL ARM A 
123-08756 HORIZONTAL ARM BASK. 
123-08706 HORIZONTAL ARM B 
123-08805 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A 
SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=l2 
PS-0150082-KH SPRING PIN 
123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIH 
123-09001 VERTICAL FEED LINK 
122-92702 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL 
123-11304 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK B 
123-11403. VERTICAL FORKED ARY 
123-11502 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER 
122-92850 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASH. 
123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE 
123-11908 UPPER FEED GRADUATION B 
1Z3-12006 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT 
123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING 
115-29005 STOPPER 
118-26006 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK 
118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW 
llB-26203 SPRING 
118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B 

01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 
B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW 
CS-100101E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 
SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 5 
CS-100101E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 
SS-8660630-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L:: 4. 5 
WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8Xl 
WP-0460666-SD WASHER 4, 6X7. 6X0. 5 
RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 
RE-0400000-KO E·RING 4 
RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 
R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 
SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=lB 
SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 
SH-6030610-SC SCREW M3X0.6 L=6 
SM-9061260-TP SCREW M6 L=12 
SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-401=5 
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2Xl3Xl 

· SS-6660710-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=7 
SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=S.5 
SH-6061210-SC SCREW 116 L=l2 
SH-6061610-SC SCREW HS L=l6 

NOTE (t!la) 01 •••• SELECTIVE PART 

-16-

i1"'1t?9iA 1 
1JJ.1.I\. -f- 1 
i1"'1n,~· 1 
i-<"'1?~·~,·?vi~,i 1 
A{l\{?~•~,•?~,p~~J 1 
~{l\{?~•9,•? 1 
M"'-•W;♦ A 1 
i{l\{91•B ?~ I 
i,( 1v(~7• B (1) 

i1"'1i?JVA (1) 
n,:b?i· i~ M6 1=12 (1) 
i,· 9~?· t· ~ (2) 

~M "'it?9t• ~ 1 
A{l\{i?Y9~? 1 
~9t?9fs~t,,•?~~I 1 
i{l\-(.i?JVB 1 
i{l\-(7~V~~r• l 
,1"'11~v,i~,~-- I 
,9t?9f39t1,•9~,l•~ 1 
99t?9jiJ{~ I 
99i?9j~Y{~B 1 
~9i?9o,?t,~ 1 
,,t,,~~·-J\·t 1 
n· -r:1-t, i~,]\· - 2 
n· - t.· 1:1,t,:iv 1 
f1'· - t· f!§t,¼-,· 1 
t1'·- t•t3~t,i,· J\"* 1 
"J.J~• ,( t• -)YtY B 1 
i?Y"· 7YY?" B 1 
f~· - ~- )i,· 1 
:;t1~1)'?A7~1'~7-(?~) 1 
r~*'" 1/4-40 L::4,5 (1) 
'M"·W ?:;t'iA1':b7·0~) ·1 
l-)l*'" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1) 
t;t• tt i 3. 7X8Xl 2 
t7f•t•~ 4,6X7,5X0.5 1 
E1t ~~:,ty 3 1 
Et,• ~~i<!l 4 1 
E1t ~~~9 9 1 
09y,• 1 
111t,t;.t,,-• 11/64-40 L=l8 2 
1it7i,• 11/64-40 L::18 2 
t7l*o/' M3X0. 5 L=5 1 
11,tJtti• Jt,1' H6 L=l2 1 
t~•i)• 9/64-40 L=6 2 
t7t• tt * 6.2Xl3Xl 1 
t7*'' 1/4-40 L=7 1 
ri,11,*• Ao~ 9/64-40 L=5, 5 1 
t-;:r,W H& L= 12 1 
t;:itY H6 L=l6 I 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

-17-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

ffl:E-J<q __ ~OTE- ___ r~ ~o •• ___ • ____ • .J! 1= _s_ q .R. l r _T_ ! 9 Ji ___ • ________ t __ ~ _ -"- _ 1. ___ • ___ 9t}' __ 

l 121-22610 BUSHING REAR 1,-1\" _,. '"'"~~,, 1 
2 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D= l O. 32 W= l ;;t7,X~IJt D=I0.32 W=12 ,~ 1 
3 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/ 4-40 L=6 ~ji,• 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 

4 121-22611 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING Ii-I\' -,· ?vx~,,, 1 
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFl' IJJ: Ir/\'_.,., l 
6 122-40107 LOffER LOOPER ,y ,,_I\. - l 
7 02 122-14666 UPPER LOOPER ARH D ASII. IJ:r.lt•I\• -if7" D(?~) 1 
8 122-14607 UPPER LOOPER ARK D ,x&-1'• -,;:• D (1) 
9 SS-9161210-TP SCREW 16/64-28 L=ll ,8 o,btt·1,~ 15/64-28 (1) 

10 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5,5 P1b?*"'~ 9/64-40 L=5.5 I 
11 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 v,t;i,. 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
12 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP ,~,-~· ;:~t· ) 1 
13' SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 tiW 1/8-44 L=4 1 
14 122-15554 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. 1,-1\' ·1J' ·W .:it• IJI\') ?~ 1 
15 82530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFI' RUBBER RING 991-J\' )' 'I :J' A'J 1 
16 ss-sooo&so-sp SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 tj.1-)' 9/64-40 L=6 4 
17 121-24202 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ,xi-11•-1~7)t~ ,~, 1 
18 SS-7090860-SP SCREW 9/64-40 La8 t1,t;*,• 9/64-40 L=8 1 
19 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER &-I\· -1)1:' ),,,.. - 1 
20 SH-4040656-SP SCREW 14 L=6 t" • :r*,. H4 L=6 2 
21 ss-30906 lo-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 -u.J,• 9/64-40 L=6 1 
22 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GU lDE ,~,-,.. -nnt-< 1 
23 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT ,x .... ,.. -1~7)·t,( ~\· 1 
24 SS-3090610-SP SCREPJ 9/64-40 L=6 ,.n,· 9/64-40 1.=e 1 
25 118-31906 PIN t· -,· ::rut· !I 1 
26 118-31807 GAUGE ,,i-,.·,·1~· ffx,·-,· I 
27 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING OP~?• 1 
28 122-16703 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 9X 1,-11• - {}-7),U{,x) 1 
29 SS-4090616-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t"-' *'' 9/64-40 J.:36 1 
30 122-14806 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER 9x 1,-n· -fJ' •W 1, 1 
31 Ss-1060610-SP SCRE!f 3/32-56 L= 5, 6 viE,,,. 3/32-56 L=5.5 2 
32 122-14766 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASH. ,xi-11·-t·11-• ffx~~ 1 
33 121-23204 UPPER LOOPER GU IDE ,x,,_,.. -tt -n · (1) 

34 121-22909 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ,x ,,_,.. -~· ~ (1) 

36 122-14706 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT i)x ,,_,.. -1,· •W ttx (1) 

36 SS-9090410-TP scklif on,.J·kF j 

37 SM-6061200-SP SCREW t;.W Y6 L=l2 _2 
38 122-47300 UPPER LOOPER !)X 1,-1\• - 1 
39 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 • 4 t~·*,. 1/8-44 L=6.4 1 
40 122-40602 NEEDLE GUARD •W'"'!)t 1 
41 Ol 121-22869 UPPER LOOPER ARK B llH. !):c lrfl' - ~;-• B ?~ 1 
42 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARK B ,x l,-11• - !)i' B (1) 

43 SS-9161210-TP SCREW 16/64-28 L= ll • 8 o,t?t·•~ 16/64-28 (1) 

44 122-16208 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT ,~ ,,_,.. _,." 1 
45 122-14904 LOWER LOOPER BUSHlMG,FROHT )~ J-1\• -)' IJ U)t~1, 1 
46 122-15000 LOWER LOOPER BUSHIKG,RiIR ,§ l,-1\' _,. ? fjp,c§,. I 
47 03 118-31767 PIN ASH. 9'Jlt-l\0 

~- ~ t· ?I "~ 1 
48 03 116-17000 PINC 1\99~' -W - t·:, C (1) 

49 118-31708 O[L WICK STOPPER BALL .l)?/~)C~·, (1) 

50 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .1,?1 (0.04) 
61 CQ-zoooooo-oo OIL WICK .l)) (0.04) 
62 CS-100101D-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. ;it;x~i;- ?~ 1 
63 SS-8660630-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.6 ~;et,,-• 1/4-40 L=4.-6 (2) 

54 122-16356 LOWER LOOPER ARM ASH. )~l-1" _,,. !);-• IJ~ 1 
56 122-15307 LOWER LOOPER ARM ,~&-I\"_,,. t,· (l) 

56 B2531-704-000 WASHER ,,. §1• ,~!11'\'- (1) 

57 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 'J.T i!/91 t• ) 2X6 (1) 

58 136-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN -JJ,~n· - tt:c11· .n·:, (1) 

69 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 16/64-28 L=ll ,8 o,t?i'&~ 16/64-28 (1) 

60 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64•40 L~6 t?*,. 9/64-40 6=6 1 
61 122-16604 LOOPER THREAD tAkE-OP, Ltft ,,_,.. -j?,t· ) ca· , , I 
6Z SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lgll t;u• 11/64-40 L=l 1 I 
63 122-16406 OIL SEAL .,~ ,,_.I\. _,. I/ ;t1'1t,-i I 

64 SS-6090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6, 5 t;i)• 9/64-40 L=S.5 1 

65 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT ,xi-~· -7~t• ) -t\' 1 

NOTE (tlta) Ol •••• FORHOF-3904,3904E HOF-3904,3904£,U 
02 •••• FOR YOF·3914,39l4E MOF-3914,3914E,U 
03,, •• SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ,Riff ;6\A,..t,ilaiffa 

-18-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

OMPONENTS (1) PRESSER FOOT C 
10. ~ ~ ;lflffi (1 ) 

21 Lf22 

k, 

35 

36 

-19-

~29 

1 ~14 
1s b-1e 

37 

38 

20 

0 

-----, 
\ 2 ,11 
\ 
\ 

13 \ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 

--:--_\ 

40 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

1 
2 
3 
4 
6 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2l 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
36 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

123-06165 
123-06106 
123-06206 
123-06353 
123-06561 
SS-6111052-TP 
123-06601 
123-06700 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110610-SP 
123-05959 
123-05900 
123-10900 
121-14609 
SM-8040402-TP 
R0-1100901-00 
121-14906 
R0-1100901-00 
123-05702 
123-05850 
SS-8110520-TP 
Bl534-804-000 
121-13205 
123-05009 
SS-6121020-SP 
123-06809 
SM-6061200-SP 
NM-6060003-SC 
121-14807 
123-06266 
SS-6110710-TP 
SS-7110840-SP 
121-13817 
SS-9151210-TP 
SS-7161040-SP 
118-19315 
118-19109 
122-06702 
NS-6110420-SP 
122-06603 
SS-7111410-SP 
121-15903 · 

FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. 
FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND A 
FOOT L[FTI NG LEVER STAND B 
FOOT LIFTING LEVER JUNCTION 
UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER A ASM. 
SCREW 
SPRING 
PRESSER ARH STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L:::7. 8 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW ASM. 
PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW 
ADJUST SCREW PLATE 
PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 
RUBBER RING 
PRESSER BAR COVER 
RUBBER RING 
PRESSER BAR HETAL 
PRESSER BAR ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L::: 4. 5 
PRESSER FOOT ARH HINGE SHAFT 
PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 
BUSHING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9. 5 
LI FT I NG HOOK 
SCREW 
NUT M6 
PRESSER REGULATOR NUT 
PRESSER LIFTING ARM ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L:::7. 8 
PRESSER FOOT SHAFI' THRUST ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L::::11,8 
SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9. 5 
LIFTING LEVER 
LIFTING LEVER SCREW 
LIFTING LEVER SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
LEVER STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 I.=14 
PRESSER SPRING 

-20-

tJ.tt~1~·~1\·-~·{?~ 
itit~7t'~l\'-~'{A 
jj.tt\7~'~J\•-~•1B 
tfxt~7~'~A•-~,~•~ 
iJ'1i?9J\•91~-A?~ 
n.,.inf••~~ 
tf.tt~1~· I\' .t­
;tfitJf' i~,J\· -
vJt7*)' 11/64-40 L::::7.8 
Y~t7i,• 11/64-40 L= 5 
if.tf::tl)t,-1,·?~ 
;tf .tfs~t'*'' 
fs~t,i,•,ctP-(~ 
tf .tf s9t,.$'1' t· 
~,t*)' H4XO. 7 L=4 
09~?· 
,tf:r:t• 9 t,I\• -
09~?· 
ttxi'fJ'J.!JII 
,tf:ti'f/?~ 
Fj*'' il/64-401=4.6 
tf:tfJi" t~,·,·? 
,tfx,·? 
,tf:t)·?'}.~1, 
t7i,• 3/16-28 L::::9.6 
itxy~ 1,? 
t7*o/" H6 L=l2 
n,t?t)'~ H6 
,tfJ: fit~t,t, ~ 
tfxy~ fJ;-• t,J. fJ 
t7$o/0 11/64-40 L::::6,5 
v&t7i,• 11/64-40 L=7.8 
tt:r:,· ?~7it~fJ7' 
n,t?t·&~ 15/64-28 
,it'*'" 1/4-241=9.5 
ttx111· l,I\' -
u:i:111· Ill\" - i,· 
ifx111· t,I\· -I\·* 
u,t1t,~ 11/64-40 
ifXY'J" ~A•-l~1A•-
vJtj*'• 11/64-40 L=14 
ttxl\·* 

1 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) 

~~illl~ (2) 

2 

3 

-21-

~ 
11 ·12 13·14 

L _________________ _ 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

1 
2 
3 
4 
6 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

: '. . . ~ ·~ '. ' . . . . . 

123-05603 PRESSER FOOT ARH 
Bl528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER 
SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 

01 119-32068 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
02 119-32456 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 

SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7Xl 
119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING 
119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-401=6 

01 119-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN 
02 119-30609 HINGE PIN 
01 119-25914 PRESSER 
02 119-26300 PRESSER FOOT 

NOTE {ttaa> 01. ••• FOR MOF-3904,3904E 
02 •••• F0R H0F-3914,3914E 

-22-

. . . . ~ . ·. ' . . . . ~ . 

ttx;;-· 
-(~~YI\• 
Ylt7it• 3/32-56 L=4.8 
ttx 'I~ 
ttx ?~ 
~kt7*)• 1/8-44 L=:4.9 
t7J' ·Jt * 3. 7X7Xl 
ttxt~,.. i 
tJ.tt!f)'' 
t7l'' 9/64-40 L-6 
tfJ:i~},. ,. ? 
tfxt~3'· )' IJ 
ttx 
.ox 
MOF-3904,3904Effl 
MOF-3914,3914Effl 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

~fflJ-1-00~ 

MOF·3904,3904E 

1 

13 

llOF-3914,3914E 

2 

13 

-23-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

~--H4 __ t!O]'E ____ fAJlt !O.: ____ .. _____ ~ 1! _s_ ~ _R_ I_ f _T_ U> _N ____________ t __ L _j __ ! ___ . __ ... _ 9tJ .... 

l 01 121-80162 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. ·H7~t·W !I ?S. 1 
2 02 121-80659 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. •Hnt-<"· ~ ?~ 1 
3 121-26207 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ,r~nt-w ~ (1) 

4 121-26967 KNOB ASH., YELLOW ·Hr3~),v$. =1r ~~ (1) 
5 121-26918 KNOB , YELLOW 1'~,a~):,v~ ~ (1) 

6 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ri: .i ,. ,,:1. (1) 
7 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 1'}f3-) "•* (~,(P) (1) 

8 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER r::r~,,· ; tJi (1) 
9 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT -<~r3-,"·*t· 111~ (1) 

10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK ,(~f3-)'J; (2) 
11 B3L20-352-000 THREAD TENS ION SPRING FELT {~f3-o/ri•*j• 7I~~ (1) 
12 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR ,(}f3~) •• I) (1) 

13 121-26868 KNOB ASY. ,RED -n1:1~,,,~ n, ,~ (1) 

14 121-26819 KNOB ,RED 1'}fs~)Yv~ 1'JJ (1) 

15 B3112-704·000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ,.. * 1· 1o/3. (1) 

16 B3101-804·000 TENSION SPRING, RED 1'}f3-)' " • .J ll) 
17 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER · rstJ,t· 7 ,tf .t (1) 

18 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1'~13-,/\·it· 7.tl,~ (1) 

19 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1'r13-,n (2) 
20 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1'rf3-,,.·it· 1xir (1) 

21 121-26406 THREAD TENS ION BAR ,f~fa9' j• ~ (1) 

22 121-27064 KNOB ASK. ,BLUE 1'rT3~),v~ 7t 'I~ (1) 

23 121-27015 KNOB ,BLUE 1'1'>':1~,:n~ 1t (1) 
24 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING I\.*,. ,,3. (1) 

26 B3103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE 1'rf3-) ". i (Yt) (1) 

26 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER ,gfJ~j• 7 if:r: {1) 
27 B3120-7.04-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT -<rr3-;"·*,. 1xi~ (1) 

28 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK -<rf:1-,t, (2) 

29 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1'rf3-,/\·i,· 1xi~ (1) 

30 121-26405 THREAD TENS ION BAR 1'rf:1~; t• ~ (1) 

31 121-27403 SCALE SHAFT ,tty,· 'I (I) 
32 121-27502 SCALE SHAFT PIN :,li9)· 'I t· ~ (1) 

33 121-27601 SCALE GEAR )l:C91'?· ,,, (1) 

34 121-27700 GEAR =~· ~ 1\'J· Jl,y (1) 

35 121-27809 GEAR SHAFT M' 1,y;• 'I (1) 

36 121-27967 SCALE CASE ASH. ~tYt-;< 'I~ {l) 

37 121-26504 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1'91'r1sfJ) f71'}7~t1 (1) 

38 121-28203 SCALE SIDE PLATE ,t~p ,w,r~ (1) 

39 121-28302 THREAD LOOPER GUIDE 1r1'· -1'r1J· 1~· (1) 

40 01 TA-0620504-RO CAP r"t~ (1) 

41 SS-2090830-SL SCREW 'l~f;J,· (1) 

42 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 P1'/J?t,1' 9/64-40 (1) 

43 SS-7110740-TL SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7. 0 Vlt7i)• 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 

44 SM-4041455-SN SCREW .M4 L= 14 1"• i,• 1:14 L=l4 2 

45 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3Xl3 1,1• 9~9• t· ~ 1 
46 SS-'1110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8. 6 V~t7~)• 11/64-40 L=S.5 1 
47 121-26108 CENTER THREAD GUIDE f:i~tJ~ 1r1~t,t 1 

NOTE (t!ta) 01 •••• FOR HOF·3904,3904E HOF-3904,3904£,U 
02 •••• FORHOF-3914,3914E HOF-3914,3914Effl 

-24-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

18. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 

"'F /.-"Ii~ 

22 9 

J-13 

3 

23 

0---25 

A 
1 

-25-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

-~~- _HQ _ • ~O'fE- ___ f~ ~o., __________ J! t: _s_ Q _R_t_ f _T_ l 9 _H _ ___________ t __ ~ _ .:.:it __ J ________ 9t1 __ 

1 122-19101 CYLINDER BRACKET ,!1!1~' - ,. ,t,~ 1 
2 122-19903 THRORT PLATE BASE, LOWER I\Y,f~~• -( )!J 1 
3 122-19804 THRORT PLATE BASE, UPPER I\ H ~ ~• {'Jx 1 
4 122-40701 NEEDLE GUARD ,.9~~ 1 
5 122-20109 SPRING STOPPER )~)(;{/\" i ~M~ 1 
6 122-19606 PIN '-9)~'-in'- ~,tt·) 1 
7 122-19607 SPRING )9)~ - 'IJI\· - ". * 1 
8 122-19200 COVER BASE '19)~· - 1,1\' -~· -( 1 
9 122-19368 CYLINDER COVER ASH. '1!1~~· -111\' - ~~ 1 

10 122-20000 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD )~)l;( ;(7,(~. ,,. ? l 
11 122-20307 LOWER KNIFE )~,Cl 1 
12 122-20208 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PRATE ,~,ci :tf:c 1 
13 SS-2110910-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 v~t?i)• 11/64-40 L=S,6 1 
14 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-66 L=4.8 Y~t7*)" 3/32-66 L=4,8 1 
16 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 Y~t7i)• 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
16 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-441=2.8 ~,tio/' 1/8-44 L=2,8 1 
17 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. 3 t7i)• 11/64-40 L=4,3 1 
18 111-11706 WIPER SOLENOID PIN '9{1\" -YI,}{~•)''? 1 
19 SM-4050855-SP SCREW 7" • i,· M6 L=8 3 
20 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2. 8 r~i,• 1/8-44 L=2.8 1 
21 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L==4. 9 ~~t7),• 1/8-44 L=4.9 1 
22 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Vlt7*)" 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
23 122-20505 SPRING "~";( ;(7,w ,. , J\' * 1 
24 SS-4110816-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 71\•i,• 11/64-40 L=8 1 
25 122-19706 PIN ,. 7~,~ J;--(t' ~ 2 
26 01 R4200-KOE-DOO THROAT PLATE /\H~ 1 
27 02 R4305-KOE-EOO THROAT PLATE /\J-(~ 1 
28 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-=4 ~~»· 11/64-401=4 1 
29 122-20604 BRACKET 1· 7h~ t~ 1 
30 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN l.6X6 7'1' 9'!1~• t• ~ 1 • 5X6 1 
31 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3. 5 ~~i,• 1/8-44 L=3.6 2 

NOTE (ttla) 01 •.•. FOR MOF-3904,3904E MOF-3904, 3904E}ff 
02 •••• FOR HOF-3914,3914E MOF-3914.3914Effl 

-26-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

17 
18 

1 3 1 2 

15 

R!J:. _NQ __ ~ ___ !~ .lff!. __________ !) _ ~ ~ _C_ ~ _I_ P_ '!'}. ~ ~ __ .. _ .... __ ~- _ ~ . _,-__ 1. _____ . _ ~~Y. _ 

1 03 llS-48406 UPPER KN I FE COVER t}'Jj.'1.111\" - I 

2 123-18002 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARH !)!,1j.'1.7~V~!)y• 1 

3 SH-9061250-TP SCREW H& 1=12 011'?$' 1,~ 116 L=l2 1 

4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR !)Xj.'1.'' ? ~Dj.'1, I 

6 CS-1 lllOlH-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. ,•3!)~•,•1JA7'1.~J7-(IJ~) 1 

6 8S-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= a. o ~j.*'' 1/4-40 L=3 ( I) 

7 123-18101 KNIFE ARK SHAFT . :)1'1,!)7• ,. IJ I 

8 03 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.6 t~•i,• 3/32-56 L=2.5 1 

9 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT !)!1:ili<fl°•W,·IJ 1 

10 116-66809 OIL SEAL !)!1,l;()'? t,11,)-1, 1 

11 123-09803 SHAFT HETAL(FRONT) ,•:19~•,•9vx,cJ1, 1 

12 02 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-= 9.5 t;*?' 11/64-40 L=9.6 1 

13 02 121-33302 UPPER KN I FE SUPPORT A ti,t:t jjX(A) 1 

14 02 118-46609 KNIFE t7,t;( 1 

16 02 SS-9090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 L=S u,tJn•i~ 1 

16 03 SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l& o,.in·,F 11/64-40 L=l& 1 

17 03 116-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ~9j.:tjfX 1 

18 03 118-46807 UPPER KNIFE !)!1;('1. 1 

19 03 116-66702 WASHER ,,:itittx t· 11' i 1 

20 03 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,6 tA·~,· 3/32-66 L=2.6 1 

21 03 ll5-65504 OPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE ~9:il:ttt:t 1 

22 01 118-23804 CRAHK PINC i?97~V~ '7~1t' ) C 1 

23 01 118-23606 CRANK PIM tt97~V~ 97'/IJt") A 1 

24 01 118-23706 CRANK PIN B lt?97~V~ ?j)'Jt' 'I B 1 
26 01 118-23903 CRANK PIN D i'J97~V~ ?7)tt') D I 

26 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW ~9-n\9 ,.. u~ I 

NOTE (tl!a) 01 ... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ;AIR:b~Al-$'8&la 
02 ••• FOR KOF-3904,KOF-3914(FOR JAPAK) H0F-3904,H0F-39148 *.ffl 
03, •• FOR MOF-3904,HOF-3914(FOR EXPORT) KOF-3904,KOF-3914ftlfSffl 

-27-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

15. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

tt~~-flrlffi 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
16 
16 

122-24655 
122-24863 
122-24606 
122-24705 
118-56101 
122-25009 
CQ-2000000-00 
BT-0400251-ED 
SS-7090640.:.TP 
SS-7090910-SP 
SH-4040856-SP 
121-38400 
121-38152 
121-38301 
TA-0950806-RO 
WP-0371026-SD 

NEEDLE COOLER TANK ASH. 
NEEDLE COOLER ASH. 
TANK 
TANK COVER 
NEEDLE COOLER PIN 
FELT 
OIL WICK 
TUBE HOSE, GREEN . 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 9/64-40 Lg 8. 5 
SCREW 
PRESSER 
SILICON TANK ASH. 
FELT 
RUBBER PLUG 
WASHER 3. 7X7Xl 

-28-

J\91,,{~\'?~"J? ?~ 
J\Yl,1'~\'?~1:J'~ 
J\!1 t,,{~\'? ~)? 
J\9 H~\'? ~"I? 7~ 
J\9t,{~\'?1x&~~~t•"J 
MJ H~\'? 7:tl~ 
i,}' 
!)l,~"Jj-;( ~~· y 
Vlt7~,• 9/64-40 L=5 
vit,i,• 9/64-40 L=8.5 
t"· i,· 
J\J,f~ 7J:&~ ;ttx 
J\9-{~~"J? ?$. 
J\9-(~7d~ 
~,tt"J 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(0.15) 
(0.01) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~llh-tllW~ 

42~ 

30~ 

29 

1' 
45 

-29-

.. : ··.·:··.: ·. · .. 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

~.JiQ _ . liOJE __ • _ fA.!?r ~_. __ •••• _ • __ 1! ~_s_ ~- _R_I_ f _T_ l .9 _N_ ___________ t __ L _,c_ • j _ ••• _. __ 9t1 __ 

1 123-16008 WORK ~t-A 1 
2 122-93967 LUBRICATING PUHP BODY ASH. :lr:1~:1j• '11• ~-ft,l• !) 1 
3 123-16909 OIL PUHP lf ;ii):ii· '11· ~,( (l} 
4 122-56103 ffORJl GEAR ,t-.Wt (1) 
6 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L;; 3.6 ~j*,. 11/64-40 L=3,5 (2) 
6 119-18109 GEAR PORP SHAFT LARGE \· ti• '17' ,. ? ~- { (1) 
7 B3534·362-000 PINION GEAR I:! ::,t'J (2) 
8 118-40303 OIL PUHP PINION *. '11° 3!) t· ::;t'/ (2) 
9 123-1'1004 GEAR PUHP SHAFT ~• t$• 'J7• ,. ~(,a~) (l) 

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER t· :,t'J;tl\• -t- {1) 
11 123-16105 CASING 'J-"l'JIJ" (l) 
12 123-16204 COVER t· 'J1· ,,,~ (1) 

13 SS-41 U216-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L::;22 t~•i,• ll/64·40 L::;22 (2) 
14 SS-6090660-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7i,• 9/64-40 L=6 (3) 
15 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f:J.•1· """'·w (l) 
16 Ns-&1 lo3io-sp NUT 11/64-40 P,.i?t1F 11/64-40 {I) 
17 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET ~t-JMi1IJ' fjfX (1) 
18 SQ-1110461-IIZ CONNECTING SCREW 

,... {7" """'*'' (1) 

19 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 7h•~i,• 11/64-40 Lc6 (2) 
20 122-93651 LUBRICATING PIPE ASH. ='f:L!)3.I\' {i IJ~ 1 
zi 122-93759 ttoltlsi. 9~:J ?~ l 
22 121-29805 FLOAT 9\:r (1) 
23 122-93700 OIL QUANTITY INDICATION BAR .17' 793~"· *· !) (1) 

24 122-93601 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE !)!ht?YII>'U.1!)/\• -(1• 1 
26 122-93809 FLOAT SUPPORT 9~:If:tX 1 
26 SM-8050402-TP SCREW rj.W 1 
27 TA-0400301-HO PLUG D=4X4. 5 L;i3 \.)(t) D=4X4, 6 L=3 1 
28 SS-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L::: 9.6 t7i,· 3/16-28 L=9.6 1 
29 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .:i,, 0.06 
30 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L::;3 v&t?*'' 3/32-56 L=3 1 
31 sil-406080 l-st SCREW th' -1)' I 
32 TA-0290301-110 . RUBBER PLUG 1-iCt'J D=2.9X3.2 L=3 2 
33 SS-8110620-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4. 5 r)(i,· 11/64-40 L::;4.6 1 
34 123-15800 OILING EXIT SUPPORT J\~J· ,,. fff:t l 
35 121-29708 FILTER GUIDE 1-11,~-11· -<►• 1 
36 121-30100 OIL GAUGE .f,(1,~· _,. I 
37 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING ,t-(1,~· _,. J\" ,='r~ 1 
38 121-30308 OILING PIH 1\9 ~.1!).1t· ~ 1 
39 121-30407 OIL FELT 1'9 ='r.l!):it· ~ 1.d► 1 
40 121-30606 OILING PIH 9:11,-1\" -~i!):i t· ) l 
41 121-30606 OIL FELT !):t1,-1''-¥.J,.1t•) 7xi~ 1 
42 121-30704 FELT HOLDER ~x&-1'·-~.J!).17~&► tJx 1 

43 121-30803 OIL FELT 9x&-/\·-\29l7dl- 1 
44 101-28803 OIL TUBE HOLDER /\"-17")-',C 2 

45 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER :b-►9,t'UM- 1 
46 sli-6D&lso2-TP SCREW H6 L=is o,bnfi• 1~ 2 
47 WP-0661066-SD WASHER 6. 5Xl lXl t?J' It i 6.6X11Xl 2 
48 SQ-1150464-SD CONNECTING SCREW ,... -1,· ""~'*'' 2 

49 123-16503 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER :IMi!)-7:cJ~jfX I 
50 R0-2182401·00 RUBBER RING 09~?· 1 
61 SQ-1110451-iiZ CONNECTING SCREW I\' ,(7° &,'1~1.f.,• 2 

52 SQ-1160451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW 'f ;J. - ,. ")'J'*'. 1 
63 SH-4061601-SC SCREW H6X0.8 L=l6 t~•~*,. 116X0.8 L=l6 1 
64 123-16602 FELT ,,tn11,Y.2~1x1r• 1 
65 .SQ-0000461-MZ CONNECTING SCREW ,... ,t7• Jt'l~1.W 1 
56 SQ-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW ". -<1· ""~n,· 1 
57 BT-0500300-EG OIL TUBE f,:i-7• 0.22 
58 SQ-1110461-IIZ CONNECTING SCREW ,..--11·1,"t,.w 1 
59 NS-8110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 D1:b?t,. 11/64-40 1 
60 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ,1r~'lr.2-1· 0.14 
61 118-16107 ott WICK COVER BUSHING 2'}'~:J)/\. - ,. 1':l 1 
62 BT-0500300-EG OIL TUBE 'f:1-r 0.25 
63 TA-0400301-J&O PLUG D=4X4. 5 L=3 ~jt'1 D=4X4. 6 L=3 1 
64 SS-6120820-TP SCREW t7 i,· 2 

66 BT-0500300-EG OIL TUBE 7:1-7• 0.25 
66 + 122-isaoz LUBRICATING LIHIT FELT ¥~ht1'~')7d~ 1 

-30-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

17. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
~J:~-r-'1 Jt,flffi 

I 

I 
I 

8~1 
9~ • ! 

10 I 

18 15 12 
1 3-0 
14--8 

-31-

11 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

~-..NQ __ J!O'JE ____ ~AJ?r ~.: _____ .. ____ ~ J: _ s_ ~ _R_ I_ r _T_ t 9 _N_ • _ .... __ .. ___ t __ ~ __ )l_ • 3 _ • __ ••• _ 9t1. _ 

1 122-21602 TABLE(SEMI-SUNKEN) :;-,•J,(~~,•g~)~) 1 
2 01 119-66702 BOLT A ,11-<~t• AHA) 4 
3 02 l 15-'11601 BOLT A ~11-f~t• J,~ A 4 
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. (BENCH) ~}9;(•,1,~ (~1,•3tJ) ?~ 1 
6 119-60101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER(BENCH) ~/?;('o/i-~~x (~?o/'39) (1) 
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) ~J?~·,i-~,J (~~,•s&) (1) 
7 SK-2351600-SC \YOOD SCREW D=3. 6 1=16 ~lf7~?*o/' 3 
8 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t;*)' 9/64-40 L=6 4 
9 122-21800 COOLING FAN CASE 'ltJ1'tJ ~-;( 1 

10 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION t• -'))J' A 4 
11 122-21760 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. 71,-J.91!,(J?~ l 
12 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 1 IX21X2 t;t• ·Jt * l 1X21X2 4 
13 \YS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10Xl8X2.6 ~•it•t•i 10X18X2.6 4 
14 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 P1iJt1~ 3/8-18 4 
15 111-66108 DRAWER t~·, 1 
16 111-56207 DRAWER SUPPORT t\~·' ft:t 2 
17 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3. l L=l6 VM:~*)" D=3.'t 1=16 6 
18 D8204-665-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t~~· ,~~11\" - 1 

NOTE (t!la) 01. ••• FOR JAPAN B*JII 
02 •••• FOR EXPORT Mtfi.ffl 

-82-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

18. STAND COMPONENTS(Z·T) 

10069-ffl { Z • T) 

41 /I 
I 
I 
t 
I 
I 
I 
' ', 

'1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-------------------------' 

-33-

27 r _____ L ____ 7 

I 34 2e I 
I 29 I 
I 3 ---,..,...,.,.......... 30 I 
I 31 I 
I 32 I 
I .......... -...:v- I 
I I L __________ _J 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

RK-~Q. -~O!'E- •• _ r~ ~o.:. _. __ ..... -~ f:_S_ Q _R_I_ f _T_ l .9.H_ .... _______ .. _t __ ~ _ -"- _ J ________ 9t1. _ 

1 01 119-60656 T STAND JUNCTION Tn?~,:rt 1 
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T\\'?~1:i♦ ~ ( I) 

3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL I\"~·» (1) 

4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL HAT I\" !.l"" ,,,~ (1) 
6 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7~-1~ fs~t,,..· ~ (1) 
6 111-69001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 1.~-(~ ,. ?§~ (2) 
7 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSH I NG 7=H~ 1· 1,i (2) 
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD I\. ~- ,,,. ? (1) 
9 NM-6080721-SE HUT HS P,11?t,~ MS (2) 

10 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT t• ti' l,~u,:tJ?i' I~ (2) 
11 \YP-OS71602-SE WASHER 8, 7Xl8Xl. 6 t;t•t•~ 8.7Xl8Xl.6 (2) 
12 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ll6 L=l2 t• ft *'~P,1J?i0 ,n (2) 

13 02 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) T~t?~1l"~(~ti~-,~) 1 
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T\1?~1:r' (1) 

15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL t..•~· 1, (1) 

16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL HAT ,._.~·I v,1' (1) 
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7~-{~ f:19t,J\' ~ (l) 

18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 1~-(~ ,- ,~11 (2) 
19 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7$.-(~ ,. ,,:1. (2) 
20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ,._. ~· ,,,. ? (1) 

21 NH-6080721-SE NUT MS u,:11?t,1' us (2) 
22 SL-9082091;.SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 1· 1t i,~n,:t?t' 1,~ (2) 

23 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8, 7X18Xl.6 t7t•t•i 8.7X18Xl.6 (2) 

24 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT H6 L:.: 12 1· .,,. i,~u,11?$' ,} (2) 
25 B7114-012-0AO MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. l, ~t,i· - ,~· f ,~ l 
26 03 111-61065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z ~\'? ~1:1• !I (B) 1 
27 03 B8151-771-0AO PEDAL ASH. Z~\'?3- ,._. ~• IJ ?~ 1 
28 SM-9082023-SE SCREW HS L=20 u,'b?i"I~ MB L=20 (2) 

29 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8. 6Xl 5Xl • 4 ~•it•»•* 8.6Xl5Xl,4 (2) 
30 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl.6 tjJ'j'* 8.7Xl8Xl.6 (4) 

31 D8114-665-BOE PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 1~,(~)0 ? i)N~ (2) 
32 NM-6080721-SE NUT Ms· P11J?t1~ MS (2) 
33 D8113-566-BOO PEDAL BUSHING ,~ ... {~ ,. ,,:1. (2) 
34 SM-9061203-SE SCREW 116 L= 12 u,-,,?t· ir HG 1=12 (2) 
35 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6. 2Xl 1.4Xl. 2 ~•*t•t•i 6.2Xll.4Xl.2 (2) 
36 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6. 7Xl3Xl t7J't'i 6.7Xl3Xl (2) 

37 D8125-772-BOO PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE ,~1~ r3-t,-r, (1) 

38 B8151·771-000 PEDAL Z:\t?!l· ,,_. ~• 1' (1) 

39 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT I\"~- 11,~ (1) 

40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ,._. ~· ,,,. ? (1) 

41 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5. 1 L=32 'VM:?i,· D=5. l L=32 4 
.-

NOTE (~ta) 01 ••• FOR JAPAN. B*ffl 
02 •• ,SELECTIVE PART(FOR JAPAN) IUR MS sff. C B * .ffl ) 
03, • , FOR EXPORT ftlli.ffl 

-34-

. ·····.···:·\·,·:··· 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMOF-3904,8904E13914,3914E) 

~Jt~i1Bft'1\(MO-3904,3904E,8914,3914Effl) 

-35-

............................... __ 



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

~. _KQ • _ ~O'!'E.. ___ fAJtr ,o.: __ . ____ •• _ )1 l! _s_ g _R_I_ ~ _T_ l .9 _N_ • _______ • __ t __ ~ __ j __ j _ •• _ • ___ QtJ __ 

1 119-89468 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. 1'H;:Y!)1 ?~ 1 
2 111-85362 THREAD GUIDE ASH. 1'HN•nt-< ?~ (2) 
3 lll-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARK JOINT -<~~7fJ7' ,.,.'bt?' (4) 
4 Hl-6060001-SE NUT H6 o,.t?t1~ H6 (4) 
5 B331 l-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP -<~!iT*' -n,,· (1) 
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD.OPPER ,(~;ti;t:$' 9 9.t (1) 
7 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1'H;:t·-,~•;- (1) 
8 Slf-4051405-SE SCREW H6 L=14 t,,.• JW 116 L=~4 (2) 
9 Nll-606000 I -SE NUT 116 D1:b?t,. Jl6 (2) 

10 83309-'104-0AO THREAD GUlDE ARH ASll. -<H;: -fl-7)-U fJ7' ?~ (l) 
11 83311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GO IDE -m17 -nrH-1 ,§ (i) 
12 88-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Vl,t7~r 11/64-40 L= 6 (l) 
13 83309-704-000 THREAD GUlDE ARJl 1'H;: -<~1~N tfi'' (1) 
14 83304-704-000-A THREAD GUlDE ARH HOLDER ,(}.J~t-ffJ7" $&~· - (1) 
15 S1-6063000-SE SCREW Jl6X0.8 L=30 t?~i,• V6X0.8 30 (l) 
16 Ni-605000 i -SE ROT 115 o,Mt, ... Us m 
17 lll-86106 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1'}.~7*' fJ ,~ (1) 
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1'1-Y~ 7W:ll (4) 
19 83320 .. 704-LOO·A SPOOL PIN -<1-vi\:,~·t (4) 
20 B331 l-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION -nv~~tt· (4) 
21 ili-sGoo& SPOOL REST ARiZ "~~;;,;:· (2) 
22 HK-6060001-SE NUT !16 o,.ttt,J. H5 (4) 
23 B3317-704-000 HUT -{}-~7$' - ~#,J. (1) 
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER I 6X30X2. 6 t7f' 1t ~ (2) 
25 JIA0-11632000 CORD STAPLE J-J.· -,.-:;,,· 1, (3) 
26 81-4061405-SE SCREW li5 L=14 'JI\" :Ji)· Jl6 L::14 (4) 
27 01 119-69963 THREAD STANDING DEVICE A.SH. -11'~:rYtf ?~ 1 
28 Sl-338200 I -SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 v.&t?l)· D=3,8 L=20 (2) 
29 B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARV JOINT -1r~:m~· ,-J.tt?" (4) 

30 Sl-6061610-SC SCREW K6 1=16 t?:JW H6 L=l5 (4) 
31 83311-704-000 .SPOOL REST ROD CAP -<Fti;;l· -n,,· (1) 
32 119-89573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASK. -11'-~1,T' A 9~ (2) 
33 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 1'1-~:1 (4) 
34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1'~!i1$· ~ ,:c (I) 
35 B3306-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1'}.~;::t;• -1\:• T (l) 

36 Nli-605000 I-st Hur Ms P1:b?t1~ li5 CZ) 
37 SK-4061406-SE SCREW ll6 L=l4 t,,.• :r*,• H6 L=14 (2) 
38 B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARII A.SM. 1'1-!i;: -<~ 7~U tJ;:• ?~ (1) 

39 83311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GU IDE -<l-~1 -<n~t-r ,~ (l) 
40 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 V1tt~.W 11/64·40 L= 6 ( I) 

41 B3309-704·000 THREAD GUIDE ARM -ft-~;: -<~1~u ~;:· co 
42 B3304·704-000-A THREAD GUIDE AR)( HOLDER -(~1"Jt-(IJ7' i1t~· - {1) 

43 811-6063000-SE SCREW H6X0.8 L=30 tj~i,• H6X0.8 30 (1) 

44 Mll-6060001-SE NUT H6 P1b9't1~ H5 (2) 

45 lll-85106 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER -(1-~i*' ~ ,~ (1) 

46 I 1 i-aS6ol SPOOL RETAINER 1'h¥ 1w,,t (4) 

47 83320-704 .. LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1'1-v~,tt·~ (4) 

48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {1-V\:ttt• (4) 

49 119-66604 SPOOL REST 1'•v:\:,tt'7 (4) 
50 fOl-6060001-SE HUT ll5 P1»?t,~ H5 (4) 
61 119-69508 SPOOL Rist ARY I -nJ79;-· I (2) 

62 B3317-704-000 NUT "~~1•· -}.#,~ (1) 

63 ffP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t?t· »· * (2) 

64 B3321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARK SUPPORT, A 1'~~7,1• jf X A (1) 

65 SJl-4061201-SE SCREW K6 L= 12 t,,.• :rW H6 L=l2 (2) 

56 NK-6060001 ·SE Rut k6 P1i?t1f H6 1,.1 (2) 

57 11!0·11632000 CORD STAPLE :H. -,.,.,,- lr (3) 

58 83321·704-LOB SPOOL REST ARH SUPPORT, B -f l-~1!)7' ft:t B (l) 

HOTE 01:la) 01 ••• ,SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE ="@ffltf.WJ~)til\i&f.(JEffl) 
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE) 

-86-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

20. SPECIAL ORDE 
~jj!Jt:t)tllll,11,llll:PARTS COMPONENTS 

I
r-------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

---

!~-~ I .. 

I / 
I 1 7 .,,,,,,-· 

! ( 
I 
I 
I 15 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

! cb-s 
! @)-1e 
l ®-1

a 
---

..... 

-37-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

~- _NQ __ ~0!'£. _ •• f~ ~O.:. _ • _ • _:. ___ ~ i _s_ Q Jl. ~ f _T_ t 9 _N __ • __ • _ :~ • __ t_ .. ~ •. _;1_ • 1. __ •• __ .. 9t1 .. .. 

1 01 SS-8080322-TP SC~EW 1/8-44 L=3. 2 . }-,t*'' 1/8-44 L:::3. 2 1 
2 02 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3. 2 l-j*'. 1/8-44 L=3.2 2 
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER 1\9 ~;(io/· in· t 1 
4 B9135~12a-·ouo SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 x;u,~1:l-~ (30CC) 1 
5 122-26165 CLOTH BASE ASM. '1,/IJ.'-{YfJ?~ 1 
6 WZ-0860302-KO WAVED WASHER 8. 5Xl2. 5XO. 3 t.~»•~t•j•* 8.6Xl2.5X0.3 (1) 
7 122-26163 CLOTH BASE ASH. Y.J~·-( ,~ (1) 
8 122-26304 FITTING PLATE A '1-J'J.' ,(~9,~,{~ A (1) 
9 122-26403 FITTING PLATE B Y.JJJ: 1'H,~1'~ B (1) 

10 122-26502 CLOTH BASE SPRING "9./IJ.°•fh'i (1) 
11 118-06304 PLUG 1\9-(~1~ (1) 
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 n,t?t,~ 11/64-40 (1) 

13 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 u,11~t,~ 9/32-28 (2) 
14 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 16 t7i)· 11/64-401=16 (1) 

15 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 v!t7~• 11/64-401=7.8 (2) 

16 SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L:::6 v1,t7»• 9/64-40 L=5 (2) 
17 SS-7160910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 v~t,i)• 15/64-28 L:::9 (2) 

18 WP-0841600-0E WASHER 8.4Xl5.5Xl.6 t7J• b' * 8.4Xl5.6Xl.6 (1) 

NOTE Otta) 01 •••• FOR MOF-3904,3904£ MOF-3904,3904Effl 
02 •••• FOR MOF-3914.3914E MOF-3914,3914EJD 

-38-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~J!fflffl !J ;q, 

As to the place changed,refer to the oorrespondlng -Rev.No, 

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 

not interchangeable with each other~ 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)oan be ordered with the 

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 

place your orders, 

!IIIU,l~Rev,No~lt~tffl(f~~. 
1:i0>illlib'~\,t!0>ttttt, nir&ant:&ilrt,, ~ittti! :tt. 

29191905 

N o • 1 1 0 7 -@] • · · R e v • N o • 

*A:Added partsi~li/D:Obsoleted partsMll&/E:ErratumUI 
r Rev, Page Ref. Parts No. Rev, Page Ref. Parts No, 

* No. Ji No. D I * No. J{ No. A I 
1111 

Ill 

D 02 4 8 121-01960 

D 02 4 1 2 CM-6002000-01 

D 02 4 1 3 CM-5002000-01 

D 02 6 30 121-22107 

D 02 6 32 121-22313 

D 02 6 37 121-22107 

D 02 6 39 122-15109 

D 02 6 45 121-07801 A 03 6 45 122-80103 

D 02 8 11 121-12207 A 03 8 11 123-03806 · 

D 02 8 23 122-53050 A 03 8 23 123-72157 

D 02 8 26 SM-8040602-TP A 03 8 26 SM-8040612-TP 

A 03 1 2 73 122-12007 

A 03 1 2 74 122-12106 

A 03 30 66 122-15802 

-39-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PARI' HO PAGE REF P~tro PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF· 

,8,,1 lil NO w HO .R.!ft 1!I MO .vi• 'fl NO 

BT-0400251-ED 28 8 CH-3002000-Al 4 8 RE-0400000-KO 14 40 SH-6061610-SC 36 30 
BT-0500300-EA 30 60 CH-3002001-Al 4 12 RE-0400000-KO 16 38 SH-6061802-TP 30 46 
BT-0600300-EG 30 57 CH-3002001-01 4 11 RE-0900000-KO 16 39 SK-8040402-TP 20 15 
BT-0600300-EG 30 62 CQ-2000000-00 18 51 R0-0371801-00 18 27 SK-8040612-TP 8 26 
BT-0500300-EG 30 66 CQ-2000000-00 28 7 R0-0601601-00 12 66 SH-8050402-TP 30 26 
BT-0600402-EA 8 4 CQ-2020000-00 14 67 R0-0681901-00 16 40 SH-9051203-CP 14 41 
B1140-716-000 2 11 CQ-2020000-00 18 60 R0-0742401-00 4 36 SH-9061203-SE 34 34 
B1211-804-000 6 17 CQ-2020000-00 30 29 R0-0781901-00 4 6 SK-9061250-TP 14 42 
81211-804-000 6 39 CQ-2520000-00 8 47 R0-1082401-00 8 45 SH-9061250-TP 14 43 
81212-704-000 6 16 CS-0790731-SH 12 · 9 R0-1100901-00 20 16 SH-9061250-TP 16 11 
B1628-804-000-A 22 2 CS-087081B-SH 12 61 R0-1100901-00 20 18 SK-9061250-TP 16 44 
8)534-804-000 20 22 CS-087081C-SH 12 70 R0-2182401-00 30 50 SH-9061250-TP 27 3 
81636-804-000 12 71 CS-100101D-SH 18 52 R0-3152001-00 2 4 Sll-9082023-SE 34 28 
81612-804-COO 14 31 CS-100101E-8H 14 33 R0-3473501-00 6 42 SQ-0000451-llZ 30 55 
81620-804-000 12 38 CS-100101E-SH 16 31 R4200-KOE-DOO 26 26 SQ-1110401-HZ 30 16 
81646-704-000-A 12 63 CS-100101 E-SH 16 33 R4305-KOE-EOO 26 27 SQ-1110461-lfZ .30 18 
Bl646-704-000-A 16 30 CS-1031210-SH 18 2 SQ-1110461-lfZ 30 61 
81647-704·000-A 12 62 CS-111101H-SH 14 36 SB-3120003-0A 6 4 SQ-1110451-IIZ 30 68 
81662-704-000 10 8 CS-111 IOIH-SH 27 6 SB-3120003-0B 6 6 SQ-1150441-SD 30 56 
B1707-156-000 12 39 CS-1201018-SH 12 52 S8-3120003-0C 6 6 SQ-116045 HIZ 30 62 
B2024-771-000 14 32 CS-1201010-SH 8 9 SB-3120003-0D 6 7 SQ-1160454-SD 30 48 
B2024-171-000 27 26 SB-3120003-0E 6 8 SS-2090520-SL 2 9 
B2630-704-000 18 15 D8113-555-BOO 34 7 SB-3360002-0A 10 25 SS-2090830-SL 24 41 
B2531-704-000 18 66 D8113-655-B00 34 19 SB-3350002-0B 10 26 SS-2110710-TP 14 44 
B3013-141-HOA 4 25 D8113-555-BOO 34 33 SB-3350002-0C 10 27 SS-2110910-SL 26 13 
B3101-804-000 24 16 D8114-555-BOE 34 31 S8-3360002-0D 10 28 SS-3090610-SP 2 16 
B3102-804-000 24 7 D8125-772-BOO 34 37 SB-3350002-0E 10 29 SS-3090610-SP 18 21 
B3103-804-000 24 25 D8204-556-DOO 32 18 SD-0280271-SP 10 20 SS-3090610-SP 18 24 
83112-704-000 24 6 SD-0280401-SL 8 42 SS-4060310-SP 27 8 
83112-704-000 24 16 GPF-08060000 34 3 SD-0640321-TP 12 55 SS-4060310-SP 27 20 
B3112-704-000 24 24 GPF-06060000 34 16 SK-2361600-SC 32 7 SS-4080610-SP 18 39 
B3120-352-000 24 11 GPF-06070000 34 4 SK-3311500-SC 32 17 SS-4090515-SP 16 45 
B3120-362-000 24 20 GPF-06070000 34 16 SK-3382001-SE 36 28 SS-4090615-SP 18 29 
B3120-352-000 24 29 GPF-06080000 34 6 SK-3412000:-SC 4 43 SS-4110515-SP 8 28 
83120-704-000 24 9 GPF-06080000 34 17 SK-3613200-SC 34 41 ~S-4110615-SP 30 19 
83120-704-000 24 18 SL-9061291-SE 34 12 SS-4110815-SP 26 24 
B3120-704-000 24 27 MA0-11532000 36 25 SL-9061291-SE 34 24 SS-4112215-SP 30 13 
B3126-012-000 24 JO VA0-11532000 36 57 SL-9082091-SE 34 10 SS-4120615-SP 2 · 24 
83126-012-000 24 19 HDC-270B1100 8 12 SL-9082091-SE 34 22 SS-4151215-SP 4 14 
B3126-012-000 24 28 IIDC-27081100 8 18 SY-0081001-SD 4 36 SS-5080212-TP 6 12 
B3228-771-00B 12 34 SY-1040801-SC 4 16 SS-5110710-SP 4 23 
83304-704-000-A 38 14 Nll-6040000-SN 14 38 SY-1040801-SC 4 46 SS-51107 40-TP 6 1 
83304-704-000-A 36 42 NH-6050001-SE 36 4 S11-4040601-SC 4 18 SS-6080340-SP 10 11 
83305-704-000-A 36 7 Nll-8050001-SE 36 9 SY-4040666-SP 2 · 14 SS-6080410-SP 12 50 
B3305-704-000-A 36 36 NH-6060001-SE 36 16 Sll-4040666-SP 18 20 SS-6080410-SP 18 13 
B3309-704-0AO 36 IO NH-6050001-SE 36 22 SY-4040865-SP 4 15 SS-6080720-SP 8 37 
83309-704-0AO 36 38 NH-606000 I-SE 36 36 SY-4040865-SP 4 47 SS-6090610-SP 18 64 
83309-704-000 36 13 Nll-605000 I-SE 36 44 SY-4040855-SP 8 32 SS-6090630-SP 18 16 
83309-704-000 36 41 Nl-6060001-SE 36 60 SY-4040866-SP 8 36 SS-6090630-SP 32 8 
83311-012-000 36 20· Nll-6060001-SE 36 56 SY-4040866-SP 12 13 SS-6090630-TP 18 60 
83311-012-000 36 48 NJl-6060003-SC 20 28 SY-4040866-SP 12 27 SS-6090660-SP 22 10 
B3311-704-:000 36 5 NH-6080011-SF 14 39 S11-4040855-SP 28 11 SS-6090650-SP 30 14 
B3311-704-000 36 31 NY-6080721-SE 34 9 SY-4041066-SP 2 25 SS-6090670-TP 8 21 
83311-804-000 36 11 Nll-6080721-SE 34 21 SY-4041466-SN 24 44 SS-6090810-TP 12 16 
B3311-804-000 36 39 NJl-6080721-SE 34 32 SM-4050855-SP 2 7 SS-6090810-TP 12 22 
83317-704-000 36 23 NS-6090310-SN 2 12 SY-4050866-SP 6 44 SS-6090910-TP 12 28 
83317-704-000 36 62 NS-6090310-SP 24 42 S11-4050855-SP 12 59 SS-6110420-TP 14 45 
B3318-704-LOO-A 36 29 NS-6110310-SP 30 16 SM-4060865-SP 26 19 SS-6110480-SP 26 17 
83319-704-LOO 36 33 NS-6110310-SP 30 59 SY-4061055-SP 2 29 SS-6110620-TP 14 46 
83320-704-LOO-A 36 19 NS-6110310-SP 38 12 SIH061256-SP 4 4 SS-6110610-TP 2 31 
B3320-704-LOO-A 36 47 ffS-6110420-SP 20 39 SY-4061406-SE 36 8 SS-6110710-TP 14 41 
8332l-704-L08 36 68 NS-6150430-SP 14 66 Sll-4051405-SE 36 26 SS-6110710-TP 20 31 
B3321-704-LOO 36 54 NS-6240630-SN 32 14 SY-4051405-SE 36 37 SS-6110820-TP 12 32 
B3625-704-000 14 37 NS-6680320-SP 38 13 Sll-4051601-SC 30 63 SS-6li0820-TP 14 48 
B3625-704-000 14 62 NS-6680410-SP 4 32 SY-4060801-SE 30 31 SS-6111010-TP 12 33 
B3534-362-000 30 ., SY-4061201-SE 36 65 SS-6111040-SP 27 12 
B7114-012-0AO 34 25 PS-0150066-KP 26 30 S11-6030610-SC 16 43 SS-6111052-TP 20 6 
B8161-771-0AO 34 27 PS-0150082-KH 16 12 SY-6053000-SE 36 16 SS-6111110-SP 10 23 
B8161·771-000 34 38 PS-0200062-KH 18 67 Sll-6053000-SE 36 43 SS-6111140-SP 18 62 
B8152-771-000 34 39 PS-0300132-KH 4 37 Sll-6061200-SP 18 37 SS-6111610-SP 38 14 
B8163-771-000 34 8 PS-0300132-KH 10 19 Sll-6081200-SP 20 27 SS-6120620-TP 30 64 
B8163-771-000 34 20 PS-0300132-KH 24 45 SY-6061202-TP 6 30 SS-6121020-SP 14 66 
B8153-771-000 34 40 Stl-6061202-TP 8 15 SS-6121020-SP 20 26 
B9112-804-000 38. 3 RE-0300000-KO 16 37 Sll-6061210-SC 16 49 S8-6121020-SP 30 28 
89136-123-0B0 38 4 RE-0320000-KO 10 6 SH-6061402-TP 8 2 SS-6121220-TP 12 40 

RE-0400000-KO 12 4 Sll-6061610-SC 16 50 SS-6660610-TP 12 12 

-40-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

P~NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF 

11 NO s.m 11' MO &$ 11 NO as 11 NO 

SS-6660710-TP 10 15 SS-8660610-TP 18 3 lll-85105 36 45 121-00418 4 1 

SS-6660710-TP 16 47 SS-9090410-TP 18 36 111-85204 36 6 121-00517 4 48 
SS-7060310-SP 30 30 SS-9090610-TP 16 48 111-85204 36 34 121-00608 4 · 3 

SS-7060510-SP 22 3 SS-9090610-TP 18 10 111-85352 36 2 121-00707 4 2 
SS-7060610-SP 26 14 SS-9090823-TP 27 15 111-85402 36 3 121-00806 4 6 

SS-7060610-SP 12 17 SS-9111610-SP 27 16 111-85501 36 18 121-01408 2 22 
SS-7060610-SP 18 31 SS-9151210-TP 4 20 111-86501 36 46 121-01515 2 10 

SS-7080520-SP 22 6 SS-9151210-TP 6 36 115-03703 4 29 12.1-01804 4 45. 

SS-7080620-SP 26 21 SS-9151210-TP 10 2 116-10609 6 40 121-01903 4 9 

SS-7090410-SP 14 49 SS-9151210-TP 12 61 116-17000 18 48 121-01903 4 10 
SS-7090630-SP 2 13 SS-9151210-TP 14 64 115-29006 12 60 121-01952 4 7 
SS-7090540-TP 12 68 8S-9161210-TP 18 g 115-29005 16 24 121-02000 4 26 

SS-7090540-TP 28 9 SS-9161210-TP 18 43 115-29914 12 5 121-03206 2 Zl 
SS-7090640-TP 38 16 SS-9151210-TP 18 59 115-65504 27 21 121-03404 2 26 
SS-7090610-SP 2 17 SS-9161210-TP 20 34 115-66102 27 19 121-04907 4 28 
SS-7090611-SL 4 27 SS-9681610-TP 6 37 116-65801 21· 9 121-06201 4 42 
SS-7090850-SP 18 18 115-66809 14 28 121-07611 6 47 
SS-7090910-SP 28 10 TA-0180401-HO 14 63 115-66809 Z7 10 121-07702 6 43 

SS-7110610-SP 20 10 TA-0180401-HO 14 54 115-71403 32 10 121-09104 6 26 

SS-7110510-SP 26 22 TA-0290301-HO 30 32 115-71601 32 3 121-09153 6 25 

SS-7110640-SP 36 12 TA-0340201-RO 14 27 115-98000 27 17 121-09211 8 3 
SS-7110540-SP 36 40 TA-0340201-RO 14 56 118-03004 2 16 121-09260 8 1 
SS-7110740-TL 24 43 TA-0400301-HO 30 27 118-05207 4 21 121-09302 8 5 

SS-7110740-TP 14 50 TA-0400301-HO 30 63 118-06304 38 11 121-09500 8 8 
SS-7110840-SP 6 22 TA-0620604-RO 24 40 118-11619 6 46 121-09617 8 14 
SS-7110840-SP 6 23 TA-0800501-RO 14 56 118-15107 30 61 121-09666 8 13 
SS-7110840-SP 18 11 TA-0800504-RO 4 39 118-19109 20 37 121-09906 8 48 

SS-7110840-SP 20 9 TA-0960806-RO 28 15 118-19315 20 36 121-09966 8 46 
SS-7110840-SP 20 32 TA-1260406-RO 4 38 118-23606 27 23 121-10227 8 24 
SS-7110840-SP 26 16 TA-1450404-RO 2 6 118-23705 27 24 121-10607 8 39 
SS-7110840-SP 38 16 TA-1470702-RO 4 40 118-23804 8 44 121-10805 8 41 
SS-7110910-SP 2 32 TA-1701107-RO 4 22 118-23804 10 9 121-10904 8 40 

SS-7110910-TP 10 31 TA-2050806-RO 4 19 118-23804 27 22 121-11209 8 27 
SS-7110910-TP 24 46 118-23903 27 26 121-11308 8 29 
SS-7111410-SP 20 41 WP-0371016-SD 16- 36 118-26006 16 25 121-11803 8 31 
SS-7111410-TP 6 31 WP-0371026-SD 12 29 118-26104 16 26 121-11902 8 33 

SS-7111410-TP 6 34 WP-0371026-SD 22 7 118-26203 16 27 121-12108 8 35 
SS-7111810-SP 6 24 WP-0371026-SD 28 16 118-28050 12 ,, 121-12306 8 7 
SS-7111810-TP 6 21 WP-0371036-SD 14 57 118-31708 18 49 121-13205 20 23 
SS-7111810-TP 6 27 WP-0451026-SH 12 44 118-31767 18 47 121-13817 20 33 
SS-7111810-TP 6 29 WP-0451026-SH 14 58 118-31807 18 26 121-14609 20 14 
SS-'1111810-TP 6 36 WP-0460556-SD 16 36 118-31906 18 25 121-14807 20 29 

SS-7111810-TP 12 45 WP-0621016-SD 12 61 118-33407 18 22 121-14906 20 17 
SS-7111810-TP 16 41 WP-0621016-SD 16 46 118-33506 18 12 121-15903 20 42 

SS-7111810-TP 16 42 WP-0621016-SH 14 69 118-40303 30 8 121-16703 16 29 
SS-7150910-TP 38 17 WP-0651056-SD 30 47 118-43208 30 46 121-18303 12 25 
SS-7161040-SP 20 35 WP-0671016-SE 34 36 118-45609 27 14 121-18600 10 7 
SS-8080310-TP 8 19 WP-0751576-SD 4 30 118-45807 Z7 18 121-18709 12 65 
SS-8080310-TP 8 43 WP-0764016-SP 6 49 118-48405 27 I 121-22362 6 28 
SS-8080310-TP 26 16 WP-0841600-0E 38 18 118-66101 28 5 121-22404 18 5 
SS-8080310-TP 26 20 WP-0871602-SE 34 11 118-98400 16 28 121-22511 18 4 
SS-8080322-TP 38 I WP-0871602-SE 34 23 119-13407 14 29 121-22610 18 1 
SS-8080322-TP 38 2 WP-0871602-SE 34 30 119-14405 14 30 121-22800 18 42 

SS-8080410-TP 6 18 WP-1102016-SC 32 12 119-18109 30 6 121-22869 18 41 
SS-8080410-TP 26 31 WP-1612616-SE 36 24 119-26104 22 9 121-22909 18 34 

SS-8080630-TP 8 16 WP-1612616-SE 36 53 119-26914 22 13 121-23204 18 33 
SS-8110410-TP 2 19 WS-0621210-KR 34 35 119-26300 22 14 121-23808 18 19 
SS-8110410-TP 12 8 WS-0822010-KP . 4 31 119-30600 22 11 121-23907 18 23 
SS-8110410-TP 12 10 WS-0861410-KR 34 29 119-30609 22 12 121-24004 18 86 
SS-8110410-TP 12 68 WS-1002560-KR 32 13 119-30906 22 8 121-24202 18 17 
SS-8110410-TP 12 '12 WZ-0860302-KO 4 24 119-32068 22 4 121-24400 6 32 
SS-8110410-TP 30 5 WZ-0850302-KO 38 6 119-32456 22 5 121-24509 6 18 
SS-8110422-TP 6 3 WZ-2640310-KH 6 41 119-36614 14 62 121-26108 24 47 
SS-8110422-TP 26 28 119-36804 14 63 121-26207 24 3 
SS-8110520-TP 10 24 100-04109 4 13 119-60002 32 6 121-26406 24 12 
SS-8110520-TP 20 21 101-26803 30 44 119-60101 32 6 121-26405 24 21 
SS-8110520-TP 30 33 111-11706 26 18 119-60160 32 4 121-26406 24 30 
SS-8161150-SP 6 48 111-61066 34 26 119-60656 34 1 121-26504 24 37 
SS-8660330-SP 14 36 111-56108 32 16 119-60754 34 13 121-26702 24 8 
SS-8660330-SP 27 6 111-56207 32 16 119-66604 36 49 121-26702 24 17 
SS-8660410-SP 12 53 111-67667 34 2 119-66702 32 2 121-26702 24 26 
SS-8660530-TP 14 34 111-69001 34 6 119-69458 36 1 121-26819 24 14 
SS-8660530-TP 16 32 111-59001 34 18 119-69508 36 51 121-28868 24 13 
SS-8660630-TP 16 34 111-59365 34 14 119-69573 36 32 121-26918 24 6 
SS-8660630-TP 18 53 111-86006 36 21 119-69963 36 27 121-26961 24 4 
SS-8660610-TP 8 10 111-85105 36 17 121-00301 4 60 121-27015 24 23 

-41-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PAin'KO PAGE REF PART NO PA.GE REF P~HO PAGE REF PARI' KO PAGE REF ,Pc.ffl: 1!I' HO Mi& 11 NO 1l NO a• • NO 

121-27064 24 22 122-10605 12 23 122-92009 6 11 123-12104 16 23 121-27403 24 31 122-10704 12 30 122-92504 16 6 123-12203 14 24 121-27502 24 32 122-10803 12 31 122-92603 14 2 123-12302 14 25 121-27601 24 33 122-10902 12 41 122-92702 16 15 123-15008 30 l 121-27700 24 34 122-11009 12 54 122-92850 ur 19 123-15503 30 49 121-27809 24 35 122-11167 12 64 122-93551 30 20 123-15602 30 64 121-27967 24 36 122-11306 12 69 122-93601 30 24 123-16800 30 34 121-28203 24 38 122-11405 12 66 122-93700 30 23 123-15909 30 3 121-28302 24 39 122-11504 12 19 122-93759 30 21 123-16006 30 10 121-29318 30 17 122-11603 12 67 122-93809 30 25 123-16105 30 11 121-29706 30 36 122-11702 10 5 122-93957 30 2 123-16204 30 12 121-29805 30 22 122-11801 JO 4 123-00109 2 27 123-16402 14 (;9 121-30100 30 36 122-12007 12 73 123-00208 2 28 123-16501 14 70 121-30209 30 37 122-12106 12 74 123-00505 2 30 123-16600 14 68 121-30308 30 38 122-14607 18 8 123-03806 8 11 123-16709 14 71 121-30407 30 39 122-14656 18 7 123-04002 8 22 123-16808 14 72 121-30506 30 40 122-14706 18 35 123-04101 8 20 123-16907 14 73 121-30605 30 41 122-14755 18 32 123-06009 20 24 123-17004 30 9 121-30704 30 42 122-14805 18 30 123-05256 20 30 123-17103 14 74 121-30803 30 43 122-14904 18 46 · 123-06406 14 60 123-17202 14 51 121-32106 6 20 122-15000 18 46 123-05604 14 61 123-18002 27 2 121-32155 6 19 122-15168 6 33 123-05603 22 1 123-18101 27 1 121-32602 27 4 122-15208 18 44 123-06702 20 19 123-'12108 8 25 121-33302 27 13 122-15307 18 65 123-06850 20 20 123-72157 8 23 121-38152 28 13 122-16356 18 54 123-06900 20 12 136~08700 18 58 121-38301 28 14 122-15406 18 63 123-05959 20 11 121-38400 28 12 122-16654 18 14 123-06007 14 14 121-48607 8 30 122-15604 18 61 123-06106 20 2 121-48706 8 34 122-16703 18 28 123-06155 20 1 121-80162 24 1 122-15802 30 66 123-06206 20 3 121-80659 24 2 122-19101 26 l 123-06353 · 20 4 122-00200 2 1 122-19200 26 8 123-06661 20 5 122-00309 2 2 122-19358 26 9 123-06601 20 7 122-00408 2 3 122-19507 26 7 123-06700 20 8 122-00507 2 6 122-19606 26 6 123-06809 20 26 122-00804 2 20 122-19705 26 25 123-08003 16 1 122-00903 2 18 122-19804 26 3 123-08102 16 2 122-0lll7 4 34 122-19903 26 2 123-08201 16 3 122-01166 4 33 122-20000 26 10 123-08300 14 26 122-01208 4 44 122-20109 26 6 123-08300 16 4 122-03816 6 38 122·20208 26 12 123-08409 14 21 122-03907 6 15 122-20307 26 11 123-08409 16 · 5 122-04004 6 2 122-20606 26 23 123-08607 . 16 7 122-04103 6 14 122-20604 26 29 123-08706 16 9 122-04202 6 10 122-21602 32 I 123-08766 16 8 122-06603 20 40 122-21750 32 11 123-08805 16 10 122-06702 20 38 122-21800 32 9 123-08904 16 13 122-08104 10 14 122-24606 28 3 123-09001 16 14 122-08163 10 13 122-24665 28 1 123-09100 14 1 122-08203 10 16. 122-24706 28 4 123-09308 14 3 122-08302 10 11 122-24863 28 2 123-09407 14 4 ·122-08401 10 18 122-25009 28 6 123-09606 14 6 122-08500 10 21 122-26155 38 6 123-09605 14 6 122-08609 10 12 122-26163 38 7 123-09704 14 7 122-08708 JO 22 122-26304 38 8 123-09803 14 8 122-08807 JO 10 122-26403 38 9 123-09803 27 11 122.:o·aeos 10 30 122-26502 38 10 123-09902 14 9 122-09003 10 3 122-29100 2 8 123-10009 14 10 122-09052 10 1 122-36107 12 14 123-10108 14 11 122-09102 12 36 122-35206 12 15 123-10207 14 12 122-09201 12 36 122-36600 12 20 123-10306 14 13 122-09300 12 37 122-36709 12 21 123-10504 14 16 122-09409 12 48 122-38101 -12 18 123-10603 14 16 122-09458 12 46 122-40107 18 6 123-10702 14 17 122-09508 12 47 122-40602 18 40 123-10801 14 19 122-09601 12 49 122-40701 26 4 123-10860 . 14 18 122-09706 12 43 122-47300 18 38 123-10900 14 20 122-09805 12 42 122-50205 4 49 123-10800 20 13 
122-09904 12 2 122-52806 8 6 123-11007 14 22 122-09953 12 1 122-62904 8 17 123-11106 14 23 122-10001 12 3 122-56103 30 4 123-11304 16 16 
122-10100 6 9 122-58000 4 41 123-11403 16 17 122-10217 12 11 122-80103 6 45 123-11602 16 18 
122-10308 12 6 122~80608 8 38 123-11809 16 20 122-10407 12 26 122-80151 2 23 123-11908 16 21 122-10606 12 24 122-90359 4 17 123-12006 16 22 

-42-



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

'-'UKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@ 1998-2001 JUKI CORP. 

*•o~&~MM1?G&~3T~~~ 
'=MJtl,aT. 
All rights teSCMld throughout the world, 

a11L ,JR«>, ~•aril 
To order or for further 
Information. 
please contact: 

*.:o,,<-~ IJA HtJfiVal«&O'Jt.:lb~&t.l <U'tti.~6') ~1". 
*The cfescdptlon covered In this parts Rst Is subject to change for lmprovemenl of the commodity without notice. 

•.:0,<-:, tJA Ht~ 2001'118,laJ i.lt£01flatt•1?■•l,t.:t,OJ1!1". 

•This parts list Is edtled In accordancewi1h the product speclficadons as of June 2001. 
Printed In Japan 

.. ········••··•····-------------




